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HOW TO ORDER

For your convenience, orders can be placed with HP/Apollo Direct by
calling toll-free: 1-800-225-5290.

HP/Apollo Direct representatives are available to take your calls
Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. (Eastern)

To place your order quickly and easily, please be prepared to supply
the following information:

-- Customer Name

-- Purchase Order Number
-- “Bill-To” Address

-- “Ship-To” Address

-- Model Number

- - Quantity

Additional copies of this catalog can be obtained free of charge by
calling HP/Apollo Direct at: 1-800-225-5290.

For detailed information on Apollo only manuals or upcoming manuals, please
call the TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS CONNECTION AT: 1-800-441-2909.




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

—— This product catalog is provided for information purposes and is subject to change
without notice.

—- Prices shown are non-discountable.

—~— Phone orders and hard copy orders for documentation and replacement media will be
shipped from HP/Apollo Direct within the following periods after receipt:

Quantity (of the same product) Shipment ARO Within:
1-5 72 hrs
6+ 4 — 6 weeks

—— Products are shipped UPS-Surface free of charge unless otherwise specified by the
customer. Charges for freight incurred by using another carrier are billed to the
customer F.O.B.-Point of Manufacturer.

—- The latest revision of a model number will be shipped for all orders. Earlier revisions
are subject to manufacturing availability.

—- All opened packages are non-returnable.
-~ Purchases are subject to applicable Hewlett-Packard Standard Terms and Conditions.

—— All software media and certain documents require a follow-up hard copy P.O. with
Hewlett-Packard stated terms and conditions.

—— All software media requires Hewlett-Packard software licenses. Please contact
your local sales representative for license information.




DOCUMENTATION INTRODUCTION

1. OPERATING SYSTEMS:

- Aegis: SR9.7.1 Starter Sets; Advanced Sets.
- Domain/IX: SR9.7.1 Starter Sets; Advanced Sets.
- Domain/OS: SR10 or later

You can purchase SR10 documentation for Domain/OS for a general user, system
administrater or programmer. To decide which sets to purchase, consider the environment
in which you will run: Aegis, BSD, or SysV. The Domain/OS building block’s table,
following, shows the sets and the environments they support.

*NOTE: SR9 Documentation manuals will be discontinued in February 1992.
Certain SR9 manuals when ordered now may be shipped as a photo
copy due to stocking levels.

2. DOCUMENTATION PACKAGES:

Created for user convenience, these packages offer complete literature libraries
for many product lines and are priced at approximately 20% off individual list prices.

3. OPTIONAL SOFTWARE PRODUCTS:

Most documentation is now designed for application across all software release
types. However, those documents that contain information specific to one software

release are noted with a suffix: Lo
-A would indicate SR9

-B would indicate SR10
~C would indicate both SR9 & SR10
~D would indicate SR10.2

4. HARDWARE and PERIPHERALS:

Hardware and service manuals are not tied to software releases. These models
will include a -0 suffix.




Domain/OS DOCUMENTATION BUILDING BLOCKS

D-OS-B
Operating
nvironment
rodions AEGIS BSD SysV
User AEGIS USER’S SET BSD USER’S SET SYS USER’S SET
D-OSAEGUS-B D-OSBSDUS-B D-OSSYSUS-B
For a complete package
purchase he DomamiS Domain/OS USER’S SET
set plus the appropiate
environment user’s set. D__OSDOMUS_B
SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR’S SET
System
Administrator D-OSADM-B
Domain/OS PROGRAMMER’S SET
Programmer D-OSDOMPR-B
Domain/OS PROGRAMMER’S GRAPHICS SET
for cach emvironment. D-OSGPHCL-B
purchase the Domain/OS
programmer’s set, the
Domain/OS graphics
set, plus the appropiate
call set.
AEGIS CALLS BSD CALLS SYS CALLS
D-OSAEGCL-B D-OSBSDCL-B D-OSSYSCL-B




DOCUMENTATION MODEL INDEX

MODEL # DESCRIPTION

D-0530-A DOMAIN FORTRAN LANGUAGE REFERENCE

D-0530-B DOMAIN FORTRAN LANGUAGE REFERENCE

D-0792-A DOMAIN PASCAL LANGUAGE REFERENCE

D-0792-B DOMAIN PASCAL LANGUAGE REFERENCE

D-0959-A WRITING DEVICE DRIVERS WITH GPIO CALLS

D-0959-B WRITING DEVICE DRIVERS WITH GPIO CALLS

D-1525-A DOMAIN LANGUAGE LEVEL DEBUGGER REFERENCE
D-1746-A ADMINISTERING YOUR DOMAIN SYSTEM

D-1950-C INTRODUCTION TO D3M

D-1955-C PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN CORE GRAPHICS

D-2093-A DOMAIN C LANGUAGE REFERENCE

D-2093-B DOMAIN C LANGUAGE REFERENCE

D-2348-A GETTING STARTED WITH YOUR DOMAIN/OS

D-2348-B GETTING STARTED WITH YOUR DOMAIN/OS

D-2547-A AEGIS COMMAND REFERENCE

D-2547-B AEGIS COMMAND REFERENCE

D-2685-A APOLLO DOCUMENTATION QUICK REFERENCE

D-2685-B APOLLO DOCUMENTATION QUICK REFERENCE
D-2715LG-0 D-RING BINDER 8.5 X 11- LARGE

D-2715SM-0 D-RING BINGER 5.5 X 8.5- SMALL

D-3016-C DMN SFW ENGINEERING ENVIRONMENT (DSEE) COMMAND REF.
D-3135-0 SERVICING THE DN3XX

D-3223-A DOMAIN COM-X.25 REFERENCE

D-3223-B DOMAIN COM-X.25 REFERENCE

D-3239-0 TROUBLE-SHOOTING GUIDE (DN4XX/DN6XX)

D-3660-A DPSS/MAIL USER’S GUIDE

D-3660-B DPSS/MAIL USER’S GUIDE

D-4107-0 OPERATING THE DN550/DN560/DN570 WORKSTATIONS
D-4108-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE DN550/DN560/DN570(A) WKSTN
D-4299-C DOMAIN/DIALOGUE USER’S GUIDE

D-4302-C HOW TO DESIGN, DEFINE AND OPERATE A D3M DATABASE
D-4303-C HOW TO WRITE DML PROGRAMS

D-4304-C HOW TO USE THE D3M/DATAVIEW AND FORMATTER
D-4678-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE DOMAIN PERIPHERAL CABINET
D-4827-0 SERVICING THE DNS550/DN560/DN570

D-4957-0 OPERATING THE DSP80A/DSP90

D-4958-0 UNPACKING AND INSTALLING THE DSP80A/DSP90
D-4977-A DOMAIN BINDER AND LIBRARIAN REFERENCE

D-5080-C DOMAIN 5080 EMULATOR DOCUMENTATION SET

D-5097-A PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN 2D GRAPHICS METAFILE RESOURCE
D-5097-C PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN 2D GRAPHICS METAFILE RESOURCE
D-5146-C USING THE DOMAIN SYSTEM RJE EMULATION PACKAGE
D-5224-C DOMAIN 4014 USER’S GUIDE

D-5447-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE DN3XX

D-5448-0 OPERATING THE DN3XX

D-5488-A DOMAIN SYSTEM USER’S GUIDE

D-5489-A OPERATING THE DSP160

D-5506-A PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN/OS CALLS

D-5506-B PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN/OS CALLS

D-5509-0 OPERATING THE DN4XX/DN6XX

PRICE

$41
36
56
41
31
31
26
26
31
41

41
41
16
16
46
14

7

3
11

7

72
13
16
16
16
21
21
26
11
51

31
31
21
11
37
16
16
16
90
30

21
11
16
16
16
26
26
31
31
16



DOCUMENTATION MODEL INDEX (CON’T)

MODEL # DESCRIPTION

D-5694-A MANAGING THE DOMAIN ENVIRONMENT IN AN INTERNET
D-5694-B MANAGING DOMAIN/OS AND DOMAIN ROUTING IN INTERNET
D-5696-C PROGRAMMING WITH SYSTEM CALLS FOR INTERPROCESS COMM
D-5697-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE DOMAIN/BRIDGE CONTROLLER
D-5798-A SYSV COMMAND REFERENCE

D-5798-B SYSV COMMAND REFERENCE

D-5799-A SYSV PROGRAMMERS REFERENCE

D-5799-B SYSV PROGRAMMERS REFERENCE

D-5800-A DOMAIN/IX COMMAND REFERENCE FOR BSD4.2

D-5800-B DOMAIN/IX COMMAND REFERENCE FOR BSD4.2

D-5801-A DOMAIN/IX PROGRAMMER'S REFERENCE FOR BSD4.2
D-5801-B DOMAIN/IX PROGRAMMER'’S REFERENCE FOR BSD4.2
D-5802-A DOMAIN/X TEXT PROCESING GUIDE

D-5803-A DOMAIN/IX USER’S GUIDE

D-5804-A DOMAIN/X TEXT EDITORS QUICK REFERENCE

D-5805-A DOMAIN C LIBRARY (CLIB) REFERENCE

D-5806-0 SERVICING THE DSP80A/DSP90

D-5807-C PROGRAMMING WITH DMN 3D GRAPHIC METAFILE RESOURCE
D-5808-C PROGRAMMING WITH DMN GRAPHICS PRIMITIVES

D-5812-C DOMAIN 3D GRAPHIC METAFILE RESOURCE CALL REF

D-7194-C DMN STANDARD GRAPHICS CALL REF: GPR & CTM

D-7196-A DOMAIN/OS CALL REFERENCE VOL 1

D-7196-B DOMAIN/OS CALL REFERENCE VOL 1

D-7434-C LABEL SHEETS WITH MANUAL TITLES

D-7450-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE DNS80

D-7451-0 OPERATING THE DN580

D-7452-0 SERVICING THE DNS580/DN590

D-7456-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE MSD-6250

D-7457-0 PLANNING FOR & INSTALLING THE DOMAIN/PCI CONNECTION
D-7460-C USING THE DOMAIN/PCI CONNECTION

D-7742-0 OPERATING THE DN4XX/DN6XX-UPDATE #1

D-7760-A PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/SNA GATEWAY PRODUCTS
D-7760-B PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/SNA-3270 GATEWAY
D-7760-D PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/SNA-3270 GATEWAY
D-7761-C INSTALLING THE DOMAIN/COMCONTROLLER PRODUCT
D-7762-A USING THE DOMAIN/SNA GATEWAY PRODUCTS
D-7762-B USING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3270 GATEWAY

D-7762-D USING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3270 GATEWAY

D-7763-A MANAGING THE DOMAIN/SNA GATEWAY PRODUCTS
D-7763-B MANAGING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3270 GATEWAY

D-7763-D MANAGING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3270 GATEWAY

D-7765-C POSTSCRIPT LANGUAGE REFERENCE

D-7851-0 INSTALLING THE DOMAIN/LLASER-26 IN A DOMAIN SYSTEM
D-7852-0 OPERATING THE DOMAIN/LASER-26 PRINTER

D-7857-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING YOUR DN3/4000 PERSONAL WKSTN
D-7858-0 OPERATING THE DN3000/4000 PERSONAL WKSTN & SERVERS
D-7859-0 SERVICING THE DOMAIN SERIES 3000/4000

D-7861-0 DOMAIN SERIES 3000/4000 HARDWARE ARCHITECTURE

D-7864-0 INSTALLING THE APPLE LASERWRITING PRINTER IN A DMN SYSTEM
D-8012-C USING THE DOMAIN/ACCESS APPLICATION

PRICE

$41
21
36
16
36
36
31
36
39
36

31
36
31
31

31
25
62
48
114

27
41
41

11
16
22
11
48

11
16
16
18
21
21
21
18
26
26

50
102
11
21
21
21
26
21

16



DOCUMENTATION MODEL INDEX (CON’T)

MODEL #

DESCRIPTION PRICE

D-8017-A
D-8257-0
D-8258-0
D-8261-0
D-8262-0
D-8263-0
D-8264-A
D-8264-B
D-8265-0
D-8266-0

D-8267-0
D-8268-0
D-8543-A
D-8543-B
D-8626-0
D-8667-A
D-8667-B
D-8684-C
D-8778-0
D-8788-C

D-8790-C
D-8791-C
D-8858-A
D-8860-C
D-8906-A
D-8906-B
D-8917-C
D-8918-C
D-8919-C
D-9329-C

D-9349-0
D-9355-A
D-9356-A
D-9413-A
D-9414-A
D-9489-0
D-9490-0
D-9491-0
D-9493-0
D-9494-0

D-9496-A
D-9498-0
D-9501-0
D-9616-0
D-9617-0
D-9701-C
D-9702-C
D-9791-C
D-9793-A
D-9793-C

GETTING STARTED WITH YOUR DOMAIN/IX SYSTEM
INSTALLING THE TABLET

INSTALLING THE MULTI-MODE PRINTER MODEL NO. HCD-MMP
INSTALLING THE PRINTER/PLOTTER

INSTALLING THE MSD-300M

INSTALLING THE MSD-1600

INSTALLING THE COM-X.25 PRODUCT

INSTALLING THE COM-X.25 PRODUCT

UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE ETHERCONTROLLER-MB
INSTALLING THE IMAGEN LASER PRINTER

INSTALLING THE FSD-500

INSTALLING INPUT/OUTPUT DEVICES FOR DOMAIN NODES
CONFIGURING AND MANAGING TCP/IP

CONFIGURING AND MANAGING TCP/IP

INSTALLING & OPERATING THE DOMAIN DFL-100 FIU

USING TELNET AND FTP

USING TCP/IP NETWORK APPLICATIONS

ADA LANGUAGE REFERENCE

DOMAIN SERIES 3000/4000 TECHNICAL REFERENCE

GETTING STARTED WITH DMN SFW ENGINEERING ENV. (DSEE)

ENGINEERING IN THE DSEE ENVIRONMENT
DOMAIN/COMMONLISP USERS GUIDE (V3.0)

PROGRAMMING WITH GENERAL SYSTEM CALLS-UPDATE #1
INSTALLING SFW WITH APOLLO’S RELEASE AND INST TOOLS
ANALYZING PROGRAM PERFORMANCE WITH DPAK
ANALYZING PROGRAM PERFORMANCE WITH DOMAIN/DPAK
DMN/ADA DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM REFERENCE

PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/LU6.2 GATEWAY

MANAGING THE DOMAIN/LU6.2 GATEWAY

USING DOMAIN DIAGNOSTICS VOL 1

SERVICING DOMAIN MONITORS

DOMAIN/IX BSD4.2 SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR GUIDE

DOMAIN/IX SYSTEM V SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR GUIDE

DOMAIN/IX TOOL GUIDE

DOMAIN SYSTEM UTILITIES

SERVICING THE DNSXX-T WORKSTATIONS AND SERVERS

DNSXX-T WKSTN AND SERVER HARDWARE ARCHITECTURE HANDBOOK
DNS5XX-T WORKSTATION AND SERVER TECHNICAL REFERENCE
UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE DN5XX-T WKSTN AND SERVER
OPERATING THE DN5XX-T WORKSTATION AND SERVER

DOMAIN SYSTEM COMMAND REFERENCE-UPDATE #1

USING DOMAIN/PCC FOR PC COMPATIBILITY

INSTALLING DOMAIN/PCC IN YOUR DN3000 WORKSTATION
INSTALLING THE TURBO UPGRADE IN DN570/DN570A/DN580
INSTALLING THE FPX OPTION IN A DN570-T/DN570A-T/DN580-T
PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN/PHIGS

DOMAIN/PHIGS CALL REFERENCE

DOMAIN GRAPHICS INSTRUCTION SET

DOMAIN 2D GRAPHIC METAFILE RESOURCE CALL REFERENCE
DOMAIN 2D GRAPHIC METAFILE RESOURCE CALL REFERENCE

21
11
11
11
11
26
38
21

56
41

11
36
36
71
16
26
26

51
26
38
52
16
25
36
21
16
16

51
36
16
11
79
73
21
33
48



DOCUMENTATION MODEL INDEX (CON'T)

MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE
D-9797-B PROGRAMMING WITH GRAPHICS SERVICE ROUTINES $21
D-9797-A PROGRAMMING WITH GRAPHICS SERVICE ROUTINES 21
D-9798-0 INSTALLING & PROGRAMMING THE DN3000 SPE OPTION 21
D-9859-0 DOMAIN HARDWARE SITE PLANNING SPECIFICATIONS 16
D-9860-0 INSTALL COAXIAL CBL & ACCESS FOR APOLLO TOKEN RING NTWK 16
D-9906-0 INSTALLING & OPERATING THE TEKTRONIX 4692 6
D-9916-A PLANNING APOLLO NETWORKS AND INTERNETS 30
D-9916-B PLANNING APOLLO NETWORKS AND INTERNETS 13
D-10005-0 APOLLO TOKEN RING MEDIA ACCESS CONTROL LAYER 21
D-10017-C  APOLLO/INTGRD SNA LU6.2 REF 26
D-10017-D  APOLLO/INTGRD SNA LU6.2 REF 32
D-10045-0 INSTALLING THE DOMAIN 5080 EMULATOR 21
D-10046-C USING THE DOMAIN 5080 EMULATOR 30
D-10047-C MANAGING THE DOMAIN 5080 EMULATOR 41
D-10070-0 INSTALLING THE TURBO UPG AND MEM ADDS- DN570/A 16
D-10115-0 INSTALLING THE 348MB DISK IN DS3/4000 5
D-10173-C MANAGING THE DOMAIN/ACCESS APPLICATION 21
D-10200-C NETWORK COMPUTING SYSTEM REFERENCE 85
D-10218-C GETTING STARTED WITH DOMAIN/DIALOGUE 16
D-10233-C CONCURRENT PROGRAMMING SYSTEM REFERENCE 10
D-10237-C LABEL KEY CAPS 11
D-10264-C DOMAIN SOFTWARE ENGINEERING ENV CALL REF 70
D-10265-C PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN 5080 EMULATOR 21
D-10332-C  ADDING 3RD-PARTY AT-COMPATIBLE OPTIONS TO DMN WKSTN 20
D-10409-C INSTALLING THE GRAPHICS CNTRLRIN THE PC AT COMPATIBLE 10
D-10414-A  USING NFS ON THE DOMAIN NETWORK 41
D-10414-B USING NFS ON THE DOMAIN NETWORK 41
D-10430-C DMN STANDARD GRAPHICS QUICK REF: GPR & CTM 11
D-10483-A  PLANNING FOR TCP/1P 11
D-10614-C INSTALLING THE 802.3 NETWORK CONTROLLER-AT 11
D-10615-0 INSTALLING MEMORY IN YOUR DOMAIN SERIES 3000/4000 11
D-10616-0 INSTALLING THE APOLLO NETWORK CONTROLLER-AT 11
D-10694-0 INSTALLING THE 2 SLOT APOLLO TOKEN RING NTWK CNTRLR-AT 11
D-10775-A  KEYBOARD TEMPLATE (MNL & TEMPLATE) 11
D-10786-0 ATR DESIGN INSTALLATION PROCEDURE 7
D-10849-C DOMAIN COMMONLISP REFERENCE MANUAL 53
D-10851-B MANAGING SYSV SYSTEM SOFTWARE 40
D-10852-B MANAGING AEGIS SYSTEM SOFTWARE 25
D-10853-B MANAGING BSD SYSTEM SOFTWARE 30
D-10891-A  VOLUME 1 BINDER 16
D-10892-A  INTRODUCTION USER’S GUIDE 16
D-10893-A  DOCUMENTATION COMPOSERS GUIDE 16
D-10894-A  SYSTEM ADMINISTRATIVE GUIDE 16
D-10895-A  VOLUME 2 BINDER 16
D-10896-A  ALIS GRAPHICS EDITOR GUIDE 16
D-10897-A  SPREADSHEET GUIDE 16
D-10898-A  DATA BASE GUIDE 16
D-10978-C DMN/ADA DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM: QUICK REF 11
D-11010-B DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMING ENVIRONMENT REFERENCE 21
D-11012-A  WRITING DEVICE DRIVERS WITH GPIO-UPDATE #1 6



DOCUMENTATION MODEL INDEX (CON'T)

MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE
D-11018-B UNIX TEXT PROCESSING $66
D-11020-B USING YOUR BSD ENVIRONMENT 31
D-11021-B USING YOUR AEGIS ENVIRONMENT 21
D-11022-B USING YOUR SYSV ENVIRONMENT 34
D-11024-B DOMAIN DISTRIBUTED DEBUGGING ENVIRONMENT REFERENCE 33
D-11166-A  CUSTOMIZING OPEN DIALOGUE FOR SR9 36
D-11166-B CUSTOMIZING OPEN DIALOGUE FOR SR10 16
D-11167-C CREATING USER INTERFACES WITH OPEN DIALOGUE 30
D-11241-C XLIB PROGRAMMING MNL (O’REILLY VOL I) 25
D-11242-B DOMAIN DOCUMENTATION MASTER INDEX 11
D-11260-0 INSTALLING 802.3 NETWORK CONTROLLER-VME IN DN5XX-T 11
D-11261-0 SERVICING THE DN5XX-T WKSTN AND DSP500T-SERVERS-UPDATE #1 11
D-11270-B RETRIEVING INFO WITH THE KNOWLEDGE BROKER 11
D-11272-A  MANAGING APPLICATION SOFTWARE WITH NLS 21
D-11272-B MANAGING SOFTWARE PRODUCTS WITH NLS 12
D-11273-A  LICENSING APPLICATION SOFTWARE WITH NLS 26
D-11273-B LICENSING SOFTWARE PRODUCTS WITH NLS 22
D-11280-C  THE TEXT MANAGEMENT LIB CALL REF 55
D-11281-C PROGRAMMING WITH THE TEXT MANAGEMENT LIB 30
D-11398-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING YOUR DN3040/DN4040 WKSTN AND SERVERS 16
D-11400-0 SERVICING THE DN3040/DN4040 WORKSTATION AND SERVER 16
D-11404-0 SERIES 10000 PROGRAMMER’S HANDBOOK 16
D-11418-B DOMAIN/OS DISPLAY MANAGER COMMAND REF. 16
D-11435-B MAKING THE TRANSITION TO SR10 OPERATING SYST RELEASE 11
D-11717-B MAKING THE TRANSITION TO SR10 TCP/IP 11
D-11719-0 SERVICING THE SERIES 10000 WORKSTATION AND SERVER 27
D-11720-0 SERIES 10000 TECH. REF. LIBRARY VOL. 1 - PROCESSORS & INSTR SET 31
D-11721-0 SERIES 10000 TECH. REF. LIBRARY VOL. 2 - I/O DEVICES 31
D-11723-0 SERIES 10000 TECH. REF. LIBRARY VOL. 4 - NETWORK CONTROLLERS 31
D-11724-0 SERIES 10000 TECH. REF. LIBRARY VOL. 5 - HARDWARE SPEC 31
D-11774-B PRINTING IN THE AEGIS ENVIRONMENT 18
D-11775-C USING DOMAIN DIAGNOSTICS-VOL 2 39
D-11776-C USING DOMAIN DIAGNOSTICS-VOL 3 12
D-11895-C MANAGING NCS SOFTWARE 21
D-11901-B MANAGING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3770 GATEWAY 26
D-11903-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE SERIES 10000 WKSTN AND SERVER 20
D-11904-0 INSTALLING THE SERIAL CONTROLLER-AT 28
D-12077-C DOMAIN/GKS USER AND REFERENCE MANUAL 60
D-12205-B PROGRAMMING WITH THE SYSV TRANSPORT INTFC 16
D-12275-B PROGRAMMING WITH SYSV STREAMS 21
D-12276-B GETTING STARTED WITH SYSV STREAMS 11
D-12777-C THE C+ + PROGRAMMING LANGUAGE 88
D-12780-C DOMAIN/C+ + LANGUAGE REFERENCE 31
D-12798-0 PLANNING FOR ATR-RNS 11
D-12807-C OPEN DIALOGUE REFERENCE 35
D-12880-0 OPERATING THE SERIES 10000 WORKSTATION AND SERVER 31
D-12881-B USING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3770 GATEWAY 26
D-12882-B PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/SNA-3770 GATEWAY 21
D-12887-B USING TRANSCRIPT ON DOMAIN/OS 16
D-12888-B DOMAIN/OS CALL REFERENCE VOL 2 31



DOCUMENTATION MODEL INDEX (CON'T)

MODEL #

DESCRIPTION

D-12945-0
D-12947-0
D-13077-0
D-13418-C
D-13419-C
D-13492-0
D-13586-C
D-13587-C
D-13588-C
D-13918-0

D-14447-0
D-14448-0
D-14626-B
D-14627-B
D-14819-B
D-14881-B
D-14948-B
D-14951-B
D-14952-B
D-14961-0

D-14962-B
D-15110-0
D-15111-0
D-15213-A
D-15213-B
D-15337-0
D-15363-B
D-15458-C
D-15461-0
D-15462-0

D-15463-0
D-15525-0
D-15534-C
D-15738-C
D-15739-C
D-15853-0
D-15913-B
D-15914-B
D-15945-0
D-16011-0

D-16100-B
D-16101-B
D-16336-0
D-16337-C
D-16339-B
D-16411-0
D-16654-0
D-16655-0
D-16656-B
D-16696-0

PRODUCT SVICING SUMMARY FOR DISK.EXP ON PERS.WKST
INSTALLING & OPERATING DISK EXPANSION MODULES
DOMAIN PERSONAL WORKSTATION FPA HANDBOOK

XLIB REFERENCE MNL (O’'REILLY VOL II)

USING THE NTWK TOPOLOGY CNTRL (NTC) SFW

ADDING WINCH/FLP TO PERSONAL WKSTN

PLANNING FOR DOMAIN/X.25

USING DOMAIN/X.25

MANAGING DOMAIN/X.25

SERIES 10000 CONFIGURATION WORKSHEET

ISOLATING FLTS IN APOLLO TOKEN RING
INSTALLING THE 802.5 NET CONTROLLER AT

USING APOLLO TECHNET

MANAGING APOLLO TECHNET

MANAGING NETWORK BACKUP SYSTEMS W/OMNIBAK
HARDWARE UTILITIES REFERENCE

DOMAIN/ADA TECHNICAL SUMMARY

PUBLISHING WITH KNOWLEDGE BROKER
ADMINISTERING THE KNOWLEDGE BROKER
ATR-RNS INSTL SUMMARY

DOMAIN/OS DESIGN PRINCIPLES

DMN PERSONAL WKSTN POWER RATINGS WORKSHEET

DMN PERSONAL WKSTN ADDRESS AND REQUEST

USING THE X-WINDOWS SYSTEM ON APOLLO WORKSTATIONS
USING THE X-WINDOWS SYSTEM ON APOLLO WORKSTATIONS
PRODUCT SVCNG SUMMARY FOR DN10000

ADMINISTERING DMN/OS REGISTRY

COMMON LISP: THE LANGUAGE

SERVICING THE DOMAIN SERIES 2500

INSTALLING THE DN2500 GUIDE

OPERATING THE DN2500 WKSTN

PLANNING FOR & INSTALLING THE CHANNEL CONT.-AT
X WINDOW SYSTEM USERS GUIDE (O’REILLY VOL III)
DOMAIN/COMMON LISP ADVANCED USERS GUIDE
DOMAIN/COMMON LISP TOOL REFERENCE VOL I
DOMAIN/OS FLOATING-POINT GUIDE

HP VUE QUICK START

HP VUE USERS GUIDE

DOMAIN SERIES 2500 TECHNICAL REFERENCE

APOLLO PRODUCT SERVICING GUIDE KIT

DMN/CHAMP LDH PROGRAMMERS GUIDE

DMN/CHAMP HOST PROGRAMMERS GUIDE

1IEEE 802,5 NET CONT.-AT INSTALL PROCEDURE

PROGRAMMERS REF FOR APOLLO/TECHNET

MANAGING THE AUDIT SUBSYSTEM

UNPACKING & INSTALLING DISK/MULT DISK.EXP ON PERS.WKST
UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE MULTDISK EXP.MOD/DN10000
CHAPTER 2 PROD SVCG SUMMARY FOR MDEM FOR SERIES 10000
ACTIS VIEWER GUIDE

ATRN-VME INSTALLATION INFORMATION

10

13
11
27
45
14

16
21
21

26

26
26

63
13

26
40
25
35
31
21

44
19
36



DOCUMENTATION MODEL INDEX (CON’T)

MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE
D-16697-0 802.3 NET CONT.-VME PLUS INSTALL INFO $3
D-16698-0 SCSI CONTROLLER INSTALLATION INFO 3
D-16699-0 IKON92 PARALLEL INTFC INSTALLATION INFO 3
D-16709-B ACTIS USERS GUIDE 32
D-16756-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE LPFK 6
D-16804-0 DOMAIN SERIES 2500 MEMORY INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 3
D-16978-0 APOLLO TOKEN RING TYPE1 ADAPTOR CBL INSTL INFO 4
D-17131-B X TOOLKIT PROGRAMMING MNL (O'REILLY VOL IV) 28
D-17132-B X TOOLKIT INTRINSICS REF MNL (O’REILLY VOL V) 28
D-17133-B INTRODUCTION TO THE XWINDOWS SYSTEM (10.2) 40
D-17140-B X PROTOCOL REF MNL (O'REILLY VOL 0) 28
D-17141-B X WINDOW SYSTEM IN A NUTSHELL 25
D-17146-C DOMAIN/COMMONLISP TOOL REF VOL2 40
D-17169-B CONFIGURING THE OSF/MOTIF WINDOW MANAGLER 36
D-17170-B MANAGING & USING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3192-6 PRODUCT 40
D-17269-B SYSV USERS GUIDE-VOL I (SR10.2) 14
D-17270-B SYSV PROGRAMMERS GUIDE-VOL I (SR10.2) 19
D-17271-B BSD UNIX USERS MANUAL-VOL I (SR10.2) 19
D-17272-B BSD UNIX PROGRAMMERS MANUAL~VOL I (SR10.2) 16
D-17274-0 INSTALLING THE 200MB DISK INTO THE DN2500 4
D-17436-0 INST GENLOCK 10000VS 5
D-17517-0 INSTALLING DEM ON DN2500 3
D-17518-0 SERVICING THE DEM/MDEM 12
D-17623-B BSD UNIX USERS MANUAL-VOL II (SR10.2) 15
D-17624-B SYSV USERS GUIDE-VOL II (SR10.2) 17
D-17625-B SYSV PROGRAMMERS GUIDE-VOL II (SR10.2) 15
D-17727-B DMN/GKS FUNCTION REFERENCE 47
D-17874-B DOMAIN C+ + PROGRAMMERS GUIDE 21
D-17932-0 LASERIJET IIPIID IILIIID POSTSCIPT INTFC INSTL INSTRC 6
D-17934-0 MNL UPDATE TO SERIES 2500 GUIDE 6
D-17997-B C+ + PRIMER 78
D-18147-0 SERVICING SUMMARY FOR MDEM ON DN2500 5
D-18160-B PROGRAMMING WITH DMN/GKS 40
D-18355-B NETWORK COMPUTING SYSTEM TUTORIAL 35
A1900-90001 HP-GL/2 PLTR INSTALL INSTR 14
A1904-90000 LJ PCL PRINTER INTERFACE INSTL INSTR 11
B1731-90001 TASK BROKERS USERS GUIDE 2

B1731-90003 TASK BROKER ADMIN GUIDE 38
B1759-90001 HP-PHIGS FORTRAN BINDING REF VOL 1 & VOL 2 60
B1759-90002 HP-PHIGS WKSTN CHARACTERISTICS & DRIVERS 22

11



DOCUMENTATION MODEL INDEX/SOFTBENCH MNLS

MODEL #

B1852-90000
B1852-90001
B1852-90002
B1852-90003
B1852-90004

B1852-90005
B1852-90006
B1856-90000
B1856-90601

DESCRIPTION

INSTALLING HP SOFTBENCH

EXPLORING HP SFTBH: A BEGINNERS GUIDE

HP SOFTBENCH EDIT QUICK REFERENCE

HP SFTBH DEV MGR: MNG’'G FILES & DIR

HP SFTBH PROGRAM EDITOR: EDITING TEXT IN HP SFTBH

HP SFTBH STATIC ANALYZER: ANALYZING PRGRM STRUCTURE
HP SFTBH PROGRAM BUILDER: MNG’G PRGRM CONSTRUCTION
HP ENCAPSULATOR: INTGRTG APPL INTO HP SFTBH PLATFORM
INSTALLING HP ENCAPSULATOR

(CON’T)

29
32
90

DOCUMENTATION MODEL INDEX/HP9000 SERIES 400 MNLS

MODEL #

98778-90001
98774-90001
98779-90001
5960-1511

A1630-90001

A1630-90002
A1630-90003
A1630-90005
A1630-90006
A1630-90007

A1630-90008
A1630-90009
A1421-90001
A1421-90004
A1096-90000

DESCRIPTION

HP 98778A MONITOR INSTL INSTR
HP 98774A MONITOR INSTL INSTR
HP 98779A MONITOR INSTL INSTR
SERVICING HP WKSTN MONITORS
HP APOLLO 9000 SERIES 400 INSTALL GD(MDL 400DL/T, 425T)

HP APOLLO 9000 SERIES 400 TECHNICAL REFERENCE

INSTL 200MB WINCH DSK TO HP9000 SERIES400 (MDL 4007T/425T)
HP APOLLO 9000 SERIES 400 WKSTN DMN/OS OWNERS GUIDE
HP APOLLO 9000 SERIES 400 WKSTN HP-UX OWNERS GUIDE
SERVICING HP APOLLO 9000 SERIES 400 WKSTN

REPLACED BY D-17517-0 REV -A01 DUE FEB '91

HP APOLLO 9000 SERIES 400 WKSTN SERVICE HANDBOOK

HP APOLLO 9000 SERIES 400 INSTL GUIDE (MODEL 4005/433S)
HP APOLLO 9000 SERIES 400 CONFIG WKSHT (MODEL 400S/433S)
INSTALLING THE A1096A VRX MONOCHROME GRAPHICS BD

12



DOCUMENTATION PACKAGES MODEL INDEX

MODEL #

D-ACC-C
D-ADA-A
D-ADA-B
D-AEGISAV-A
D-AEGISST-A
D-ALIS-A
D-CHAMP-B
D-CLISP4-C
D-CLISP-C
D-CPLT-A

D-CPLT-B
D-CPLT-D
D-CPLTR-B
D-CPLTR-D
D-C-A
D-D3M-C
D-DIAL-C
D-DN3500-0
D-DN4500-0
D-DNOSDLT-0

D-DNOSS-0
D-DPCC-C
D-DSEE-C
D-GKS-B
D-GMR2D-C
D-GMR3D-C
D-GSR-C
D-HPUXDLT-B
D-HPUXS-B
D-HPVUE-B

D-ISNA-B
D-IXADV-A
D-IXSTR-A
D-KB-B
D-LU62-C
D-NCA-C
D-NCS-C
D-NLSA-C
D-OPDA-C
D-OSADM-B

D-OSAEGCL-B
D-OSAEGUS-B
D-OSBSDCL-B
D-OSBSDUS-B
D-OSDOMPR-B
D-OSDOMUS-B
D-OSGPHCL-B
D-OSPR-B
D-0OSSYSCL-B
D-0OSSYSUS-B

DESCRIPTION

DOMAIN/ACCESS DOCUMENTATION SET
DOMAIN/ADA DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN/ADA DOCUMENTATION SET

ADVANCED DOCUMENTATION SET FOR AEGIS
STARTER DOCUMENTATION SET FOR AEGIS

ALIS DOCUMENTATION SET

CHAMP DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN COMMONLISP DOCUMENTATION SET V4.0
NEW DOMAIN COMMONLISP DOC PACKAGE V3.0
DOMAIN C+ + TRANSLATOR DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN C+ + TRANSILLATOR DOCUMIENTATION SET
DOMAIN C+ + TRANSLATOR DOCUMIENTATION SET
CPLTR DOCUMENTATION SET

CPLTR DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN C DOCUMENTATION SET

D3M DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN/DIALOGUE DOCUMENTATION SET

DN3500 DOCUMENTATION SET

DN4500 DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN/OS 400DL/T DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN/OS 400S/433S DOCUMENTATION SET
DPCC-DOCUMENTATION SET

DSEE DOCUMENTATION SET

GKS DOCUMENTATION SET

GMR2D DOCUMENTATION SET

GMR3D DOCUMENTATION SET

GSR DOCUMENTATION SET

HP-UX 400DL/T DOCUMENTATION SET
HP-UX 4008/433S DOCUMENTATION SET
HPVUE DOCUMENTATION SET

ISNA DOCUMENTATION SET

ADVANCED DOCUMENTATION SET FOR DOMAIN/IX

STARTER DOCUMENTATION SET FOR DOMAIN/IX

KNOWLEDGE BROKER DOCUMENTATION SET

LU6-2 DOCUMENTATION SET

NTWK COMPUTING ARCHITECTURE PROTOCOL SPECIFICATION
NETWORK COMPUTING SYSTEM REFERENCE
DOCUMENTATION FOR NLS ON APOLLO

OPEN DIALOGUE DOCUMENTATION SET

SYSTEM ADMINISTRATORS DOCUMENTATION SET

AEGIS PROGRAMMING CALL DOCUMIENTATION SET
AEGIS USERS DOCUMENTATION SET

BSD PROGRAMMING CALL DOCUMENTATION SET
BSD USERS DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMERS REF & TOOL SET
DOMAIN/OS USERS SET

DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMERS GRAPHICS SET
DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMERS SET

SYSV PROGRAMMING CALL SET

SYSV USERS SET

13

PRICE

$31

88
100
258
124
102

48
168
135
128

136
140
95
105
56
92
51
46
46
52

58
78
175
70
56
140
36
26
30
75

55
425
240

43

51

85
28
88
160

18
28
36
95
220
58
70
330
66
110



DOCUMENTATION PACKAGES MODEL INDEX (CON’T)

MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE
D-OST-C USING OPEN SYSTEM TLKT TO EXTEND THE STREAMS FACILITY $51
D-0S-B DOMAIN/OS DOCUMENTATION SET 785
D-PARTNER-0 PARTNERS CATALOG 11
D-PCI-C DOMAIN/PCI-1 DOCUMENTATION SET 80
D-PER-0 PERIPHERAL INSTALLATION DOCUMENTATION SET 92
D-PGMR-C PHIGS/GMR 3D DOCUMENTATION SET 260
D-PHIGS-C PHIGS DOCUMENTATION SET 120
D-SNA3270-B 3270 SNA DOCUMENTATION SET 51
D-SNA3770-B 3770 SNA DOCUMENTATION SET 61
D-SNA-A DOMAIN/SNA DOCUMENTATION SET 51
D-TCPIP-A DOMAIN TCP/IP DOCUMENTATION SET 36
D-TML-C TML DOCUMENTATION SET 68
D-TNET-B DOMAIN TECHNET DOCUMENTATION SET 80
D-TSKBRKR-B TASKBROKER DOCUMENTATION SET 47
D-X25-C X25 DOCUMENTATION SET 45
D-XWIN-A DOMAIN X-WINDOWS SYSTEM DOC SET SR9 85
D-XWIN-B DOMAIN X-WINDOWS SYSTEM DOC SET SR10 85
D-XWIN-D DOMAIN X-WINDOWS SYSTEM DOC SET SR10.2 120

14



DOCUMENTATION PACKAGES

TITLE MODEL NO. PRICE PER UNIT
2D GRAPHICS METAFILE RESOURCE DOC SET D-GMR2D-C $56
Includes:

2D GRAPHICS METAFILE RESOURCE CALL REFERENCE D-9793-C 48
PROGRAMMING WITH DMN 2D GRAPHIC METAFILE RESOURCE D-5097-C 21
3D GRAPHICS METAFILE RESOURE DOC SET D-GMR3D-C 140
Includes:

3D GRAPHICS METAFILE RESOURCE CALL REFERENCE D-5812-C 114
PROGRAMMING WITH DMN 3D GRAPHIC METAFILE RESOURCE D-5807-C 62
3270 SNA DOCUMENTATION SET D-SNA3270-B 51
Includes:

MANAGING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3270 GATEWAY D-7763-B 26
PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/SNA-3270 GATEWAY D-7760-B 16
USING THE DOMAIN/SNA GATEWAY PRODUCTS D-7762-B 21
3770 SNA DOCUMENTATION SET D-SNA3770-B 61
Includes:

MANAGING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3770 GATEWAY D-11901-B 26
PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/SNA-3770 GATEWAY D-12882-B 21
USING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3770 GATEWAY D-12881-B 26
5080 EMULATOR DOCUMENTATION SET D-5080-C 90
Includes:

INSTALLING THE DOMAIN 5080 EMULATOR D-10045-0 21
MANAGING THE DOMAIN 5080 EMULATOR D-10047-C 41
PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN 5080 EMULATOR D-10265-C 21
USING THE DOMAIN 5080 EMULATOR D-10046-C 30
ACCESS DOCUMENTATION SET D-ACC-C 31
Includes:

MANAGING THE DOMAIN/ACCESS APPLICATION D-10173-C 21
USING THE DOMAIN/ACCESS APPLICATION D-8012-C 16
ADA DOCUMENTATION SET D-ADA-B 100
Includes:

ADA LANGUAGE REFERENCE D-8684-C 26
ADA TECHNICAL SUMMARY D-14948-B 16
DMN/ADA DEVELOPMENT SYS: QUICK REFERENCE D-10978-C 11
DMN/ADA DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM REFERENCE D-8917-C 71
ADA DOCUMENTATION SET D-ADA-A 88
Includes:

ADA LANGUAGE REFERENCE D-8684-C 26
DMN/ADA DEVELOPMENT SYS: QUICK REFERENCE D-10978-C 11
DMN/ADA DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM REFERENCE D-8917-C 71

15



DOCUMENTATION PACKAGES (CON’T)

TITLE MODEL NO. PRICE PER UNIT
AEGIS ADVANCED DOCUMENTATION SET D-AEGISAV-A $258
Includes:

2D GRAPHICS METAFILE RESOURCE CALL REFERENCE D-9793-A 33
DOMAIN BINDER AND LIBRARIAN REFERENCE D-4977-A 16
DOMAIN LANGUAGE LEVEL DEBUGGER REFERENCE D-1525-A 26
DOMAIN STANDARD GRAPHICS CALL REF: GPR & CTM D-7194-C 27
DOMAIN STANDARD GRAPHICS QUICK REF: GPR & CTM D-10430-C 11
DOMAIN SYSTEM CALL REFERENCE D-7196-A 41
D-RING BINDER 8.5 X 11- LARGE D-2715LG-0 11
LABEL SHEETS WITH MANUAL TITLES D-7434-C 6
PROGRAMMING WITH DMN 2D GRAPHICS METAFILE RESOURCE D-5097-A 30
PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN GRAPHICS PRIMITIVES D-5808-C 48
PROGRAMMING WITH GENERAL SYSTEM CALLS D-5506-A 31
PROGRAMMING WITH GENERAL SYSTEM CALLS-UPDATE #1 D-8858-A 7
PROGRAMMING WITH SYSTEM CALLS INTERPROCESS COMM D-5696-C 36
AEGIS PROGRAMMERS CALL DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSAEGCL-B 18
Includes:

PRINTING IN THE AEGIS ENVIRONMENT D-11774-B 18
AEGIS STARTER DOCUMENTATION SET D-AEGISST-A 124
Includes:

ADMINISTERING YOUR DOMAIN SYSTEM D-1746-A 26
DOMAIN SYSTEM COMMAND REFERENCE D-2547-A 46
DOMAIN SYSTEM COMMAND REFERENCE-UPDATE #1 D-9496-A 6
DOMAIN SYSTEM USER'S GUIDE D-5488-A 26
DOMAIN SYSTEM UTITLITIES D-9414-A 16
D-RING BINDER 8.5 X 11- LARGE D-2715LG-0 11
D-RING BINDER 5.5 X 8.5- SMALL D-2715SM-0 7
GETTING STARTED WITH YOUR DOMAIN SYSTEM D-2348-A 16
LABEL SHEETS WITH MANUAL TITLES D-7434-C 6
AEGIS USERS DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSAEGUS-B 28
Includes:

ALEGIS COMMAND REFERENCE D-2547-B 14
USING YOUR AEGIS ENVIRONMENT D-11021-B 21
ALIS DOCUMENTATION SET D-ALIS-A 102
Includes:

ALIS DATA BASE GUIDE D-10898-A 16
ALIS DOCUMENTATION COMPOSERS GUIDE D-10893-A 16
ALIS GRAPHICS EDITOR GUIDE D-10896-A 16
ALIS INTRODUCTION USER'S GUIDE D-10892-A 16
ALIS KEYBOARD TEMPLATE D-10775-A 11
ALIS SPREADSHEET GUIDE D-10897-A 16
ALIS SYSTEM ADMINISTRATIVE GUIDE D-10894-A 16
ALIS VOLUME 1 BINDER D-10891-A 16
ALIS VOLUME 2 BINDER D-10895-A 16

16



DOCUMENTATION PACKAGES (CON’T)

TITLE MODEL NO. PRICE PER UNIT
BSD PROGRAMMERS CALL DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSBSDCL-B $36
Includes:

BSD PROGRAMMERS REFERENCE D--5801-B 36
BSD USERS DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSBSDUS-B Y5
Includes:

BSD COMMAND REFERENCE D-5800-B 36
BSD UNIX PROGRAMMERS MANUAL D-17272-B 16
BSD UNIX USERS MANUAL VOL 1 D-17271-B iv
BSD UNIX USERS MANUAL VOL II D-17623-B 15
USING YOUR BSD ENVIRONMENT D-11020-8B 31
C DOCUMENTATION SET D-C-A 36
Includes:

DOMAIN C LANGUAGE REFERENCE D-2093-A 41
DOMAIN C LIBRARY (CLIB)REFERENCE D-5805-A 31
CHAMP DOCUMENTATION SET D-CHAMP-B 48
Includes:

DMN/CHAMP HOST PROGRAMMERS GUIDE D-16101-B 28
DMN/CHAMP LDH PROGRAMMERS GUIDE D-16100-B 32
COMMONLISP DOCUMENTATION SET (V3.0) D-CLISP-C 135
Includes:

COMMONLISP THE LANGUAGE D-15458-C 63
DOMAIN/COMMONLISP ADVANCED USERS GUIDE D-15738-C 35
DOMAIN/COMMONLISP TOOL REFERENCE VOL 1 D-15739-C 31
DOMAIN/COMMONLISP USERS GUIDE (V3.0) D-8791-C 41
COMMONLISP4 DOCUMENATION SET (V4.6) D-CLISP4-C 168
Includes:

COMMONLISP THE LANGUAGE D-15458-C 63
DOMAIN/COMMONLISP ADVANCED USERS GUIDE D-15738-C 35
DOMAIN/COMMONLISP TOOL REFERENCE VOL 1 D-15739-C 31
DOMAIN/COMMONLISP TOOL REFERENCE VOL 2 D-17146-C 40
DOMAIN/COMMONLISP USERS GUIDE D-8791-C 41
C+ TRANSLATOR DOC SET (SR10.2 or later C+ + V1.2.2) D-CPLT-B 136
Includes:

C+ + PROGRAMMING LANGUAGE D-12777-C &R
DOMAIN C LANGUAGE REFERENCE D-2093-B 41
DOMAIN C+ + LANGUAGE REFERENCE D-12780-C 31
INSTALLING DMN SFW W/APOLLO’S RLS & INST TOOLS D-8860-C 11
C+ TRANSLATOR DOCUMENTATION SET (SR9) D-CPLT-A 128
Includes:

C+ + PROGRAMMING LANGUAGE D-12777-C L
DOMAIN C LANGUAGE REFERENCE D-2093-A

DOMAIN C LIBRARY (CLIB) REFERENCE D-5805-A 31

17



DOCUMENTATION PACKAGES (CON’T)

TITLE MODEL NO. PRICE PER UNIT
C+ TRANSLATOR DOC SET (SR10.1 or later C+ + V2.0.0) D-CPLT-D $140
Includes:

C+ + PRIMER D-17997-B 78
DOMAIN C LANGUAGE REFERENCE D-2093-B 41
DOMAIN/C+ + PROGRAMMERS GUIDE D-17874-B 21
C + + TRANSLATOR DOC SET (SR10.2 or later C+ + V1.2.2) D-CPLTR-B 95
Includes:

C+ + PROGRAMMING LANGUAGE D-12777-C 88
DOMAIN C+ + LANGUAGE REFERENCE D-12780-C 31
C+ + TRANSLATOR DOC SET (SR10.1 or later C+ + V2.0.0) D-CPLTR-D 105
Includes:

C+ + PRIMER D-17997-B 78
DOMAIN/C+ + PROGRAMMERS GUIDE D-17874-B 21
D3M DOCUMENTATION SET D-D3M-C 92
Includes:

INTRODUCTION TO D3M D-1950-C 31
HOW TO DESIGN, DEFINE AND OPERATE A D3M DATABASE D-4302-C 31
HOW TO USE THE D3M/DATAVIEW AND FORMATTER D-4304-C 21
HOW TO WRITE DML PROGRAMS D-4303-C 31
DIALOGUE DOCUMENTATION SET D-DIAL-C 51
Includes:

DOMAIN/DIALOGUE USER'S GUIDE D-4299-C 51
GETTING STARTED WITH DOMAIN/DIALOGUE D-10218-C 16
DN3500 DOCUMENTATION SET D-DN3500-0 46
Includes:

APOLLO DOCUMENTATION QUICK REFERENCE D-2685-B 3
DOMAIN ADDRESS & REQUEST LINE WORKSHEET D-15111-0 3
DOMAIN POWER RATING WORKSHEET D-15110-0 3
OPERATING THE DOMAIN PERSONAL WKSTNS & SERVERS D-7858-0 21
UNPACKING & INSTALLING DMN PERSONAL WKSTN & SERVER D-7857-0 21
DN4500 DOCUMENTATION SET D-DN4500-0 46
Includes:

APOLLO DOCUMENTATION QUICK REFERENCE D-2685-B 3
DOMAIN ADDRESS & REQUEST LINE WORKSHEET D-15111-0 3
DOMAIN POWER RATING WORKSHEET D-15110-0 3
OPERATING THE DOMAIN PERSONAL WKSTNS & SERVERS D-7858-0 21
UNPACKING & INSTALLING DMN PERSONAL WKSTN & SERVER D-7857-0 21
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DOCUMENTATION PACKAGES (CON’T)

TITLE MODEL NO. PRICE PER UNIT
DOMAIN/IX ADVANCED DOCUMENTATION SET D-IXADV-A $425
Includes:

2D GRAPHICS METAFILE RESOURCE CALL REFERENCE D-9793-A 33
CONFIGURING AND MANAGING TCP/IP PRODUCTS D-8543-A 21
DOMAIN BINDER AND LIBRARIAN REFERENCE D-4977-A 16
DOMAIN LANGUAGE LEVEL DEBUGGER REFERENCE D-1525-A 26
DOMAIN STANDARD GRAPHICS CALL REF: GPR & CI'M D-7194-C 27
DOMAIN STANDARD GRAPHICS QUICK REF: GPR & CTM D-10430-C 11
DOMAIN SYSTEM CALL REFERENCE D-7196-A 41
DOMAIN/IX PROGRAMMER’S REFERENCE FOR BSD4.2 D-5801-A 31
DOMAIN/IX PROGRAMMER'S REFERENCE FOR SYSV D-5799-A 31
DOMAIN/IX SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR GUIDE FOR BSD4.2 D-9355-A 26
DOMAIN/IX SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR GUIDE FOR SYSV D-9356-A 38
DOMAIN/IX TOOL GUIDE D-9413-A 52
D-RING BINDER 8.5 X 11- LARGE D-2715LG-0 11
LABEL SHEETS WITH MANUAL TITLES D-7434-C 6
PLANNING FOR TCP/1P D-10483-A 11
PROGRAMMING WITH DMN 2D GRAPHICS METAFILE RSRCE D-5097-A 30
PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN GRAPHICS PRIMITIVES D-5808-C 48
PROGRAMMING WITH GENERAL SYSTEM CALLS D-5506-A 31
PROGRAMMING WITH GENERAL SYSTEM CALLS-UPDATE #1 D-8858-A 7
PROGRAMMING WITH SYSTEM CALLS INTERPROCESS COMM D-5696-C 36
DOMAIN/IX STARTER DOCUMENTATION SET D-IXSTR-A 240
Includes:

ADMINISTERING YOUR DOMAIN SYSTEM D-1746-A 26
DOMAIN SYSTEM COMMAND REFERENCE D-2547-A 46
DOMAIN SYSTEM COMMAND REFERENCE-UPDATE #1 D-9496-A 6
DOMAIN SYSTEM USER'S GUIDE D-5488-A 26
DOMAIN SYSTEM UTILITIES D-9414-A 16
DOMAIN/IX COMMAND REFERENCE FOR BSD4.2 D-5800-A 39
DOMAIN/IX SYSV COMMAND REFERENCE D-5798-A 36
DOMAIN/IX TEXT EDITORS QUICK REFERENCE D-5804-A 4
DOMAIN/IX TEXT PROCESSING GUIDE D-5802-A 31
DOMAIN/IX USER’S GUIDE D-5803-A 31
D-RING BINDER 8.5 X 11- LARGE D-2715LG-0 11
D-RING BINDER 5.5 X 8.5- SMALL D-2715SM-0 7
GETTING STARTED WITH YOUR DOMAIN/IX SYSTEM D-8017-A 16
LABEL SHEETS WITH MANUAL TITLES D-7434-C 6
DOMAIN/OS DOCUMENTATION SET D-OS-B 785
Includes:

AEGIS PROGRAMMERS CALL DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSAEGCL-B 18
AEGIS USERS DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSAEGUS-B 28
BSD PROGRAMMERS CALL DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSBSDCL-B 36
BSD USERS DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSBSDUS-B 95
DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMERS GRAPHICS DOCUMENTATION SET  D-OSGPHCL-B 70
DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMERS REFERENCE & TOOL DOC SET D-OSDOMPR-B 220
DOMAIN/OS SYSTEM ADMINISTRATORS DOCUMENTATION SET  D-OSADM-B 160
DOMAIN/OS USERS DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSDOMUS-B 58
SYSV PROGRAMMERS CALL DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSSYSCL-B 66
SYSV USERS DOCUMENTATION SET D-0SSYSUS-B 110

19



DOCUMENTATION PACKAGES (CON’T)

TITLE MODEL NO. PRICE PER UNIT
DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMERS DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSPR-B $330

Includes:

AEGIS PROGRAMMERS CALL DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSAEGCL-B 18

BSD PROGRAMMERS CALL DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSBSDCL~-B 36
DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMERS GRAPHICS DOCUMENTATION SET D-0OSGPHCL-B 70
DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMERS REFERENCE & TOOL DOC SET D-OSDOMPR-B 220

SYSV PROGRAMMERS CALL DOCUMENTATION SET D-0SSYSCL-B 66

DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMERS GRAPHICS DOC SET (SR9 & 10)
Includes:

DOMAIN STANDARD GRAPHICS CALL REF GPR & CTM
DOMAIN STANDARD GRAPHICS QUICK REF GPR & CTM
PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN GRAPHICS PRIMITIVES

D-OSGPHCL~b

D-7194-C
D-10430-C
D-5808-C

70

27
11
48

DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMERS REF & TOOL DOC SET
Includes:

D-OSDOMPR-B

220

DOMAIN/OS CALL REFERENCE VOL 1 D-7196-B 41
DOMAIN/OS CALL REFERENCE VOL 2 D-12888-B 31
DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMING ENVIRONMENT REFERENCE D-11010-B 21
DOMAIN DISTRIBUTED DEBUGGING ENVIRONMENT REF D-11024-B 33
PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN/OS CALLS D-5506-B 31
PROGRAMMING WITH SYSTEM CALLS INTERPROCESS COMM D-5696-C 36
X-LIBRARY PROGRAMMING MNL D-11241-C 25
X-LIBRARY REFERENCE MNL D-13418-C 28
XWINDOWS SYSTEM USERS GUIDE D-15534-C 25
DOMAIN/OS SYSTEM ADMINISTRATORS DOC SET D-OSADM-B 160
Includes:

ADMINISTRATING DMN/OS REGISTRY D-15363-B 6
CONFIGURING AND MANAGING TCP/IP PRODUCTS D-8543-B 11
MAKING THE TRANSITION TO SR10 TCP/P D-11717-B 11
MANAGING AEGIS SYSTEM SOFTWARE D-10852-B 25
MANAGING BSD SYSTEM SOFTWARE D-10853-B 30
MANAGING DOMAIN/OS AND DOMAIN ROUTING IN INTERNET D-5694-B 21
MANAGING SFW PRODUCTS WITH NLS D-11272-B 12
MANAGING SYSV SYSTEM SOFTWARE D-10851-B 40
MANAGING THE AUDIT SUBSYSTEM D-16339-B 10
MANAGING THE NCS LOCATION BROKER D-11895-C 21
PLANNING DOMAIN NETWORKS AND INTERNETS D-9916-B 13

DOMAIN/OS USERS DOCUMENTATION SET
Includes:

APOLLO DOCUMENTATION QUICK REFERENCE
DOMAIN/OS DISPLAY MANAGER COMMAND REFERENCE
GETTING STARTED WITH DOMAIN/OS

USING TCP/IP NETWORK APPLICATIONS

USING THE XWINDOW SYSTEM ON APOLLO WORKSTATIONS

D-OSDOMUS-B

D-2685-B
D-11418-B
D-2348-B
D-8667-B
D-15213-B

58

16
16
11
26




DOCUMENTATION PACKAGES (CON’T)

TITLE MODEL NO. PRICE PER UNIT
DPCC DOCUMENTATION SET D-DPCC-C $78
Includes:

INSTALLING DOMAIN/PCC IN YOUR DN3000 WORKSTATION D-9501-0 36
LABEL KEY CAPS D-10237-C 11
USING DOMAIN/PCC FOR PC COMPATIBILITY D-9498-0 51
DSEE DOCUMENTATION SET D-DSEE-C 175
Includes:

DOMAIN SOFTWARE ENGINEERING ENV (DSEE) CALL REF D-10264-C 70
DOMAIN SOFTWARE ENGINEERING ENV (DSEE) COMMAND REF D-3016-C 72
ENGINEERING IN THE DSEE ENVIRONMENT D-8790-C 56
GETTING STARTED WITH DMN SOFTWARE ENG ENVIRONMENT D-8788-C 21
GKS DOCUMENTATION SET D-GKS-B 70
Includes:

DMN/GKS FUNCTION REFERENCE D-17727-B 47
PROGRAMMING WITH DMN/GKS D-18160-B 40
GRAPHICS SERVICE ROUTINES DOCUMENTATION SET D-GSR-C 36
Includes:

DOMAIN GRAPHICS INSTRUCTION SET D-9791-C 21
PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN GRAPHICS SERVICE ROUTINES D-9797-B 21
HP9000 SERIES 400DL/400T DOC SET D-DNOSDLT-0 52
Includes:

APOLLO DOCUMENTATION QUICK REFERENCE D-2685-B 3
GETTING STARTED WITH DOMAIN/OS D-2348-B 16
HP9000 SERIES 400 DOMAIN/OS OWNERS GUIDE A1630-90005 27
HP9000 SERIES 400 INSTALL GUIDE A1630-90001 7
HP9000 SERIES 400S/433S DOC SET D-DNOSS-0 58
Includes:

APOLLO DOCUMENTATION QUICK REFERENCE D-2685-B 3
GETTING STARTED WITH DOMAIN/OS D-2348-B 16
HP9000 SERIES 400 CONFIGURATION WORKSHEET A1421-90004 3
HP9000 SERIES 400 DOMAIN/OS OWNERS GUIDE A1630-90005 27
HP9000 SERIES 400 INSTALL GUIDE A1421-90001 10
HP9000 SERIES 400DL/400T HP-UX DOC SET D-HPUXDLT-B 26
Includes:

HP9000 SERIES 400 HP-UX OWNERS GUIDE A1630-90006 21
HP9000 SERIES 400 INSTALL GUIDE A1630-90001 7
HP9000 SERIES 400S/433S HP-UX DOC SET D-HPUXS-B 30
Includes:

HP9000 SERIES 400 HP-UX OWNERS GUIDE A1630-90006 21
HP9000 SERIES 400 INSTALL GUIDE A1421-90001 10
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DOCUMENTATION PACKAGES (CON’T)

TITLE MODEL NO. PRICE PER UNIT
HP VUE DOCUMENTATION SET D-HPVUE-B $75

Includes:

CONFIGURING THE OSF/MOTIF WINDOW MGR D-17169-B 36

HP VUE QUICK START D-15913-B 6

HP VUE USERS GUIDE D-15914-B 44

(HP BINDER INCLUDED)

ISNA DOCUMENTATION SET D-ISNA-B 55
Includes:

MANAGING THE DOMAIN/SNA 3270 GATEWAY D-7763-D 50
PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/SNA 3270 GATEWAY D-7760-D 18
KNOWLEDGE BROKER DOCUMENTATION SET D-KB-B 43
Includes:

KNOWLEDGE BROKER SYSTEM ADMINISTRATORS REFERENCE  D-14952-C 21
PUBLISHING WITH KNOWLEDGE BROKER D-14951-C 21
RETRIEVING INFORMATION WITH KNOWLEDGE BROKER D-11270-B 11
LU6.2 DOCUMENTATION SET D-LU62-C 51
Includes:

LU6.2 TRANSACTION VERB REFERENCE D-10017-C 26
MANAGING THE DOMAIN/LUG6.2 GATEWAY D-8919-C 26
PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/LU6.2 GATEWAY D-8918-C 16
NETWORK COMPUTING ARCHITECTURE DOC SET D-NCA-C 9
NETWORK COMPUTING ARCHITECTURE Not Available Scparately

NETWORK COMPUTING SYSTEM DOCUMENTATION SET D-NCS-C 85
Includes:

MANAGING THE NCS SOFTWARE D-11895-C 21
NETWORK COMPUTING SYSTEM REFERENCE MNL D-10200-C 85
NETWORK LICENSING SYSTEM DOCUMENTATION SET D-NLSA-C 28
Includes:

MANAGING APPLICATION SOFTWARE WITH NLS D-11272-B 12
MANAGING THE NCS SOFTWARE D-11895-C 21
OPEN DIALOGUE DOC SET D-OPDA-C 88
Includes: (SR9&10 V1.0/SR10 osf compliancy V2.0)

CREATING USER INTERFACES WITH OPEN DIALOGUE D-11167-C 30
CUSTOMIZING OPEN DIALOGUE D-11166-B 16
MOTIF STYLE GUIDE 98794-90007 27
OPEN DIALOGUE REFERENCE D-12807-C 35

(HP BINDER INCLUDED)
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DOCUMENTATION PACKAGES (CON’T)

TITLE MODEL NO. PRICE PER UNIT

OPEN SYSTEMS TOOLKIT DOCUMENTATION SET D-OST-C $51

Includes:

EXTEND YOUR DOMAIN STREAMS

Not Available Separately

PCI DOCUMENTATION SET D-PCI-C 80
Includes:

PLANNING FOR & INSTALLING THE DMN/PCI CONNECTION D-7457-0 48
USING THE DOMAIN/PCI CONNECTION D-7460-C 53
(HP BINDER INCLUDED)

PERIPHERAL INSTALLATION DOCUMENTATION SET D-PER-0 92
Includes:

INSTALLING INPUT/OUTPUT DEVICES FOR DOMAIN NODES D-8268-0 9
INSTALLING THE APPLE LASERWRITING PRINTER DMN SYSTEM D-7864-0 9
INSTALLING THE DOMAIN/LASER-26 IN A DOMAIN SYSTEM D-7851-0 11
INSTALLING THE FSD-500 D-8267-0 9
INSTALLING THE IMAGEN LASER PRINTER D-8266-0 9
INSTALLING THE MSD-1600 D-8263-0 9
INSTALLING THE MSD-300M D-8262-0 9
INSTALLING THE MULTI-MODE PRINTER MODEL NO. HCD-MMP D-8258-0 9
INSTALLING THE PRINTER/PLOTTER D-8261-0 9
INSTALLING THE TABLET D-8257-0 9
UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE DOMAIN PERIPHERAL CABINET D-4678-0 11
UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE MSD-6250 D-7456-0 11
PHIGS DOCUMENTATION SET D-PHIGS-C 120
Includes:

PHIGS CALL REFERENCE D-9702-C 73
PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN/PHIGS D-9701-C 79
PHIGS/GMR3D DOCUMENTATION SET D-PGMR-C 260
Includes:

DOMAIN 3D GRAPHIC METAFILE RESOURCE CALL REFERENCE D-5812-C 114
DOMAIN/PHIGS CALL REFERENCE D-9702-C 73
PROGRAMMING WITH DMN 3D GRAPHIC METAFILE RESOURCE D-5807-C 62
PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN PHIGS D-9701-C 79
SNA DOCUMENTATION SET D-SNA-A 51
Includes:

MANAGING THE DOMAIN/SNA GATEWAY PRODUCTS D-7763-A 26
PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/SNA GATEWAY PRODUCTS D-7760-A 16
USING THE DOMAIN/SNA GATEWAY PRODUCTS D-7762-A 21
SYSV PROGRAMMERS CALL DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSSYSCL~-B 66
Includes:

GETTING STARTED WITH SYSV STREAMS D-12276-B 11
PROGRAMMING WITH SYSV STREAMS D-12275-B 21
PROGRAMMING WITH THE SYSV TRANSPORT INTERFACE D-12205-B 16
SYSV PROGRAMMERS REFERENCE D-5799-B 36
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DOCUMENTATION PACKAGES (CON'T)

TITLE MODEL NO. PRICE PER UNIT
SYSV USERS DOCUMENTATION SET D-OSSYSUS-B $110
Includes:

SYSV COMMAND REFERENCE D-5798-B 36
SYSV PROGRAMMERS GUIDE VOL I D-17270-B 19
SYSV PROGRAMMERS GUIDE-VOL 11 D-17625-B 15
SYSV USERS GUIDE VOL I D-17269-B 14
SYSV USER GUIDE VOL I D-17624-B 17
USING YOUR SYSV ENVIRONMENT D-11022-B 34
TASKBROKER DOCUMENTATION SET D-TSKBRKR-B 47
Includes:

TASKBROKER ADMINISTRATORS GUIDE B1731-90003 38
TASKBROKER USERS GUIDE B1731-90001 20
TCP/IP DOCUMENTATION SET (SR9 only) D-TCPIP-A 36
Includes:

CONFIGURING AND MANAGING TCP/IP PRODUCTS D-8543-A 21
PLANNING FOR TCP/IP D-10483-A 11
USING TELNET AND FTP D-8667-A 11
TECHNET DOCUMENTATION SET (SR10.1 or later) D-TNET-B 80
Includes:

MANAGING DOMAIN TECHNET D-14627-C 45
PLANNING FOR DOMAIN TECHNET D-14625-C 11
PROGRAMMERS REFERENCE FOR APOLLO/TECHNET D-16337-C 16
USING DOMAIN TECHNET D-14626-C 27
TML DOCUMENTATION SET (SR10 or later) D-TML-C 68
Includes:

PROGRAMMING W/THE TEXT MANAGEMENT LIBRARY D-11281-C 30
THE TEXT MANAGEMENT LIBRARY CALL REFERENCE D-11280-C 55
X~-WINDOWS SYSTEM DOCUMENTATION SET D-XWIN-B 85
Includes:

USING THE X-WINDOWS SYSTEM ON APOLLO WORKSTATIONS D-15213-B 26
X-LIB PROGRAMMING MNL D-11241-C 25
X-LIB REFERENCE MNL D-13418-C 28
X-WINDOWS SYSTEM USERS GUIDE D-15534-C 25
X-WINDOWS SYSTEM DOCUMENTATION SET D-XWIN-A 85
Includes:

USING THE X-WINDOWS SYSTEM ON APOLLO WORKSTATIONS D-15213-A 26
X-LIB PROGRAMMING MNL D-11241-C 25
X-LIB REFERENCE MNL D-13418-C 28
X-WINDOWS SYSTEM USERS GUIDE D-15534-C 25
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DOCUMENTATION PACKAGES (CON’T)

TITLE MODEL NO. PRICE PER UNIT
X-WINDOWS SYSTEM DOCUMENTATION SET SR10.2 D-XWIN-D $120
Includes:

INTRODUCTION TO THE XWINDOWS SYSTEM 10.2 D-17133-B 40
X PROTOCOL REFERENCE MANUAL D-17140-B 28
XTOOLKIT INTRINSICS REF MNL VOL V 10.2 D-17132-B 28
XTOOLKIT PROGRAMMING MNL VOL IV 10.2 D-17131-B 28
XWINDOW SYSTEM IN A NUTSHELL D-17141-B 25
X25 DOCUMENTATION SET D-X25-C 45
Includes:

MANAGING DOMAIN/X.25 D-13588-C 11
PLANNING FOR DOMAIN/X.25 D-13586-C 8
USING DOMAIN/X.25 D-13587-C 13
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DOCUMENTATION TITLE INDEX

MODEL #

D-SNA3270-B
D-SNA3770-B
D-16697-0
D-16709-B
D-16656-B
D-8684-C
D-10332-C
D-13492-0
D-15363-B
D-14952-B

D-1746-A
D-AEGISAV-A
D-IXADV-A
D-2547-A
D-2547-B
D-OSAEGCL-B
D-OSAEGUS-B
D-ALIS-A
D-10896-A
D-8906-B

D-8906-A
D-2685-A
D-2685-B
D-16011-0
D-10005-0
D-16978-0
D-10017-C
D-10017-D
D-10786-0
D-16696-0

D-14961-0
D-OSBSDCL-B
D-17272-B
D-17271-B
D-17623-B
D-OSBSDUS-B
D-CHAMP-B
D-16655-0
D-15458-C
D-10233-C

D-8543-B
D-8543-A
D-17169-B
D-CPLTR-B
D-CPLTR-D
D-11167-C
D-11166-B
D-11166-A
D-17997-B

DESCRIPTION

3270 SNA DOCUMENTATION SET

3770 SNA DOCUMENTATION SET

802.3 NET CONT.-VME PLUS INSTALL INFO

ACTIS USERS GUIDE

ACTIS VIEWER GUIDE

ADA LANGUAGE REFERENCE

ADDING 3RD-PARTY AT-COMPAT OPTIONS TO DMN WKSTN
ADDING WINCH/FLP TO PERSONAL WKSTN
ADMINISTERING DMN/OS REGISTRY

ADMINISTERING THE KNOWLEDGE BROKER

ADMINISTERING YOUR DOMAIN SYSTEM
ADVANCED DOCUMENTATION SET FOR AEGIS
ADVANCED DOCUMENTATION SET FOR DOMAIN/IX
AEGIS COMMAND REFERENCE

AEGIS COMMAND REFERENCE

AEGIS PROGRAMMING CALL DOCUMENTATION SET
AEGIS USERS DOCUMENTATION SET

ALIS DOCUMENTATION SET

ALIS GRAPHICS EDITOR GUIDE

ANALYZING PROGRAM PERFORMANCE WITH DOMAIN/DPAK

ANALYZING PROGRAM PERFORMANCE WITH DPAK
APOLLO DOCUMENTATION QUICK REFERENCE
APOLLO DOCUMENTATION QUICK REFERENCE
APOLLO PRODUCT SERVICING GUIDE KIT

APOLLO TOKEN RING MEDIA ACCESS CONTROL LAYER
APOLLO TOKEN RING TYPE1 ADAPTOR CBL INSTL INFO
APOLLO/INTGRD SNA LU6.2 REF

APOLLO/INTGRD SNA LU6.2 REF

ATR DESIGN INSTALLATION PROCEDURE

ATRN-VME INSTALLATION INFORMATION

ATR-RNS INSTL SUMMARY

BSD PROGRAMMING CALL DOCUMENTATION SET

BSD UNIX PROGRAMMERS MANUAL-VOL I (SR10.2)

BSD UNIX USERS MANUAL-VOL (SR10.2)

BSD UNIX USERS MANUAL-~VOL II (SR10.2)

BSD USERS DOCUMENTATION SET

CHAMP DOCUMENTATION SET

CHAPTER 2 PROD SVCG SUMMARY FOR MDEM SERIES 10000
COMMON LISP: THE LANGUAGE

CONCURRENT PROGRAMMING SYSTEM REFERENCE

CONFIGURING AND MANAGING TCP/TP
CONFIGURING AND MANAGING TCP/IP
CONFIGURING THE OSF/MOTIF WINDOW MANAGER
CPLTR DOCUMENTATION SET

CPLTR DOCUMENTATION SET

CREATING USER INTERFACES WITH OPEN DIALOGUE
CUSTOMIZING OPEN DIALOGUE FOR SR10
CUSTOMIZING OPEN DIALOGUE FOR SR9

C+ + PRIMER

26

PRICE

$51
61
3
32
40
26
20
11
6
21

26
258
425

46

14

18

28
102

16

36

36

36

21

26

~

36
16
19
15
95
48

63
10

11
21
36
95
05
30
16
36
78



DOCUMENTATION TITLE INDEX (CON’T)

MODEL #

D-D3M-C
D-10898-A
D-15111-0
D-15110-0
D-3016-C
D-7194-C
D-10430-C
D-8917-C
D-10978-C
D-16101-B

D-16100-B
D-17727-B
D-DN3500-0
D-DN4500-0
D-9490-0
D-9491-0
D-10893-A
D-NLSA-C
D-9793-A
D-9793-C

D-5812-C
D-5224-C
D-5080-C
D-4977-A
D-C-A
D-2093-A
D-2093-B
D-5805-A
D-CLISP4-C
D-10849-C

D-3223-A
D-3223-B
D-17874-B
D-CPLT-A
D-CPLT-B
D-CPLT-D
D-11024-B
D-11242-B
D-0530-A
D-0530-B

D-9791-C
D-9859-0
D-1525-A
D-0792-A
D-0792-B
D-13077-0
D-16804-0
D-15945-0
D-7861-0
D-8778-0

DESCRIPTION

D3M DOCUMENTATION SET

DATA BASE GUIDE

DMN PERSONAL WKSTN ADDRESS AND REQUEST
DMN PERSONAL WKSTN POWER RATINGS WORKSHEET
DMN SFW ENG ENVIRONMENT (DSEE) COMMAND REF
DMN STANDARD GRAPHICS CALL REF: GPR & CTM
DMN STANDARD GRAPHICS QUICK REF: GPR & CTM
DMN/ADA DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM REFERENCE
DMN/ADA DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM: QUICK REF
DMN/CHAMP HOST PROGRAMMERS GUIDE

DMN/CHAMP LDH PROGRAMMERS GUIDE
DMN/GKS FUNCTION REFERENCE

DN3500 DOCUMENTATION SET

DN4500 DOCUMENTATION SET

DN5XX-T WKSTN AND SERVER HDW ARCHITECTURE HANDBOOK
DNSXX-T WORKSTATION AND SERVER TECHNICAL REFERENCE

DOCUMENTATION COMPOSERS GUIDE

DOCUMENTATION FOR NLS ON APOLLO

DOMAIN 2D GRAPHIC METAFILE RESOURCE CALL REFERENCE
DOMAIN 2D GRAPHIC METAFILE RESOURCE CALL REFERENCE

DOMAIN 3D GRAPHIC METAFILE RESOURCE CALL REFERENCE
DOMAIN 4014 USER'S GUIDE

DOMAIN 5080 EMULATOR DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN BINDER AND LIBRARIAN REFERENCE

DOMAIN C DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN C LANGUAGE REFERENCE

DOMAIN C LANGUAGE REFERENCE

DOMAIN C LIBRARY (CLIB) REFERENCE

DOMAIN COMMONLISP DOCUMENTATION SET V4.0

DOMAIN COMMONLISP REFERENCE MANUAL

DOMAIN COM-X.25 REFERENCE

DOMAIN COM-X.25 REFERENCE

DOMAIN C+ + PROGRAMMERS GUIDE

DOMAIN C+ + TRANSLATOR DOCUMENTATION SET
DOMAIN C+ + TRANSLATOR DOCUMENTATION SET
DOMAIN C+ + TRANSLATOR DOCUMENTATION SET
DOMAIN DISTRIBUTED DEBUGGING ENVIRONMENT REF
DOMAIN DOCUMENTATION MASTER INDEX

DOMAIN FORTRAN LANGUAGE REFERENCE

DOMAIN FORTRAN LANGUAGE REFERENCE

DOMAIN GRAPHICS INSTRUCTION SET

DOMAIN HARDWARE SITE PLANNING SPECIFICATIONS
DOMAIN LANGUAGE LEVEL DEBUGGER REFERENCE
DOMAIN PASCAL LANGUAGE REFERENCE

DOMAIN PASCAL LANGUAGE REFERENCE

DOMAIN PERSONAL WORKSTATION FPA HANDBOOK

DOMAIN SERIES 2500 MEMORY INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
DOMAIN SERIES 2500 TECHNICAL REFERENCE

DOMAIN SERIES 3000/4000 HARDWARE ARCHITECTURE
DOMAIN SERIES 3000/4000 TECHNICAL REFERENCE

27

PRICE

12
47
46
46

21
16
28
33
48

114
16
90
16
56
41
41
31

168
53

16
16
21
128
136
140
33
11
41
36

21
16
26
56
41
11

19
21
38



DOCUMENTATION TITLE INDEX (CON’T)

MODEL #

D-10264-C
D-9496-A
D-5488-A
D-9414-A
D-TCPIP-A
D-TNET-B
D-XWIN-B
D-XWIN-D
D-XWIN-A
D-ACC-C

D-ADA-A
D-ADA-B
D-14948-B
D-15738-C
D-15739-C
D-17146-C
D-8791-C
D-12780-C
D-DIAL-C
D-4299-C

D-12077-C
D-9355-A
D-5800-A
D-5800-B
D-5801-A
D-5801-B
D-9356-A
D-5804-A
D-5802-A
D-9413-A

D-5803-A
D-DNOSDLT-0
D-DNOSS-0
D-7196-A
D-7196-B
D-12888-B
D-14962-B
D-11418-B
D-0S-B
D-15853-0

D-OSGPHCL-B
D-OSDOMPR-B
D-OSPR-B
D-11010-B
D-OSDOMUS-B
D-PCI-C
D-9702-C
D-SNA-A
D-DPCC-C
D-3660-A

DESCRIPTION

DOMAIN SOFTWARE ENGINEERING ENV CALL REF
DOMAIN SYSTEM COMMAND REFERENCE-UPDATE #1
DOMAIN SYSTEM USER’S GUIDE

DOMAIN SYSTEM UTILITIES

DOMAIN TCP/IP DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN TECHNET DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN X-WINDOWS SYSTEM DOC SET SR10
DOMAIN X-WINDOWS SYSTEM DOC SET SR10.2
DOMAIN X-WINDOWS SYSTEM DOC SET SR9
DOMAIN/ACCESS DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN/ADA DOCUMENTATION SET
DOMAIN/ADA DOCUMENTATION SET
DOMAIN/ADA TECHNICAL SUMMARY
DOMAIN/COMMON LISP ADVANCED USERS GUIDE
DOMAIN/COMMON LISP TOOL REFERENCE VOL 1
DOMAIN/COMMONLISP TOOL REF VOL2
DOMAIN/COMMONLISP USERS GUIDE (V3.0)
DOMAIN/C + + LANGUAGE REFERENCE
DOMAIN/DIALOGUE DOCUMENTATION SET
DOMAIN/DIALOGUE USER’S GUIDE

DOMAIN/GKS USER AND REFERENCE MANUAL
DOMAIN/IX BSD4.2 SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR GUIDE
DOMAIN/IX COMMAND REFERENCE FOR BSD4.2
DOMAIN/IX COMMAND REFERENCE FOR BSD4.2
DOMAIN/IX PROGRAMMER’'S REFERENCE FOR BSD4.2
DOMAIN/IX PROGRAMMER’S REFERENCE FOR BSD4.2
DOMAIN/IX SYSTEM V SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR GUIDE
DOMAIN/IX TEXT EDITORS QUICK REFERENCE
DOMAIN/X TEXT PROCESING GUIDE

DOMAIN/IX TOOL GUIDE

DOMAIN/X USER’S GUIDE

DOMAIN/OS 400DL/T DOCUMENTATION SET
DOMAIN/OS 400S/433S DOCUMENTATION SET
DOMAIN/OS CALL REFERENCE VOL 1
DOMAIN/OS CALL REFERENCE VOL 1
DOMAIN/OS CALL REFERENCE VOL 2
DOMAIN/OS DESIGN PRINCIPLES

DOMAIN/OS DISPLAY MANAGER COMMAND REF.
DOMAIN/OS DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN/OS FLOATING-POINT GUIDE

DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMERS GRAPHICS SET

DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMERS REF & TOOL SET
DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMERS SET

DOMAIN/OS PROGRAMMING ENVIRONMENT REFERENCE
DOMAIN/OS USERS SET

DOMAIN/PCI-1 DOCUMENTATION SET

DOMAIN/PHIGS CALL REFERENCE

DOMAIN/SNA DOCUMENTATION SET
DPCC-DOCUMENTATION SET

DPSS/MAIL USER'’S GUIDE

28

120
85
31

88
100
16
35
31
40
41
31
51
51

60
26
39
36
31
36
38

31
52

31
52
58
41
41
31
26
16
785
21

70
220
330

21

58

73
51
78
21



DOCUMENTATION TITLE INDEX (CON’T)

MODEL #

D-3660-B
D-DSEE-C
D-2715LG-0
D-27158M-0
D-8790-C
D-8788-C
D-10218-C
D-12276-B
D-8017-A
D-2348-A

D-2348-B
D-GKS-B
D-GMR2D-C
D-GMR3D-C
D-GSR-C
D-14881-B
D-4302-C
D-4304-C
D-4303-C
D-15913-B

D-15914-B
D-HPVUE-B
A1900-90001
B1759-90001
B1759-90002

D-HPUXDLT-B

D-HPUXS-B
D-16336-0
D-16699-0
D-17436-0

D-9860-0
D-11260-0
D-17517-0
D-9501-0
D-8268-0
D-10615-0
D-8860-C
D-10694-0
D-17274-0
D-10115-0

D-10614-C
D-14448-0
D-10616-0
D-7864-0
D-8264-A
D-8264-B
D-15462-0
D-10045-0
D-7761-C
D-7851-0

DESCRIPTION

DPSS/MAIL USER’S GUIDE

DSEE DOCUMENTATION SET

D-RING BINDER 8.5 X 11- LARGE

D-RING BINGER 5.5 X 8.5- SMALL

ENGINEERING IN THE DSEE ENVIRONMENT

GETTING STARTED WITH DMN SFW ENGINEERING ENV. (DSEE)
GETTING STARTED WITH DOMAIN/DIALOGUE

GETTING STARTED WITH SYSV STREAMS

GETTING STARTED WITH YOUR DOMAIN/IX SYSTEM

GETTING STARTED WITH YOUR DOMAIN’/OS

GETTING STARTED WITH YOUR DOMAIN/OS

GKS DOCUMENTATION SET

GMR2D DOCUMENTATION SET

GMR3D DOCUMENTATION SET

GSR DOCUMENTATION SET

HARDWARE UTILITIES REFERENCE

HOW TO DESIGN, DEFINE AND OPERATE A D3M DATABASE
HOW TO USE THE D3M/DATAVIEW AND FORMATTER

HOW TO WRITE DML PROGRAMS

HP VUE QUICK START

HP VUE USERS GUIDE

HP VUE DOCUMENTATION SET

HP-GL/2 PLTR INSTALL INSTR

HP-PHIGS FORTRAN BINDING REF VOL 1 & VOL 2
HP-PHIGS WKSTN CHARACTERISTICS & DRIVERS
HP-UX 400DL/T DOCUMENTATION SET

HP-UX 400S/433S DOCUMENTATION SET

IEEE 802,5 NET CONT.-AT INSTALL PROCEDURE
IKON92 PARALLEL INTFC INSTALLATION INFO
INST GENLOCK 10000VS

INSTALL COAXIAL CBL & ACCESS FOR APOLLO TKN RING NTWK
INSTALLING 802.3 NETWORK CONTROLLER-VME IN DN5XXT
INSTALLING DEM ON DN2500

INSTALLING DOMAIN/PCC IN YOUR DN3000 WORKSTATION
INSTALLING INPUT/OUTPUT DEVICES FOR DOMAIN NODES
INSTALLING MEMORY IN YOUR DOMAIN SERIES 3000/4000
INSTALLING SFW WITH APOLLO’S RELEASE AND INST TOOL
INSTALLING THE 2 SLOT APOLLO TKN RING NTWK CNTRLR-AT
INSTALLING THE 200MB DISK INTO THE DN2500

INSTALLING THE 348MB DISK IN DS3/4000

INSTALLING THE 802.3 NETWORK CONTROLLER-AT

INSTALLING THE 802.5 NET CONTROLLER AT

INSTALLING THE APOLLO NETWORK CONTROLLER-AT
INSTALLING THE APPLE LASERWRITING PRNTR IN A DMN SYSTEM
INSTALLING THE COM-X.25 PRODUCT

INSTALLING THE COM-X.25 PRODUCT

INSTALLING THE DN2500 GUIDE

INSTALLING THE DOMAIN 5080 EMULATOR

INSTALLING THE DOMAIN/COMCONTROLLER PRODUCT
INSTALLING THE DOMAIN/LASER-26 IN A DOMAIN SYSTEM

29

16
70
56
140

11
11
11

11
11

21
21
11



DOCUMENTATION TITLE INDEX (CON'T)

MODEL #

D-9617-0
D-8267-0
D-10409-C
D-8266-0
D-8263-0
D-8262-0
D-8258-0
D-8261-0
D-11904-0
D-8257-0

D-10070-0
D-9616-0
D-12947-0
D-8626-0
D-9906-0
D-9798-0
D-1950-C
D-17133-B
D-10892-A
D-ISNA-B

D-14447-0
D-10775-A
D-KB-B
D-10237-C
D-7434-C
D-17932-0
D-11273-A
D-11273-B
A1904-90000
D-LU62-C

D-11435-B
D-11717-B
D-10852-B
D-14627-B
D-11272-A
D-10853-B
D-5694-B

D-13588-C
D-11895-C
D-14819-B

D-11272-B
D-10851-B
D-16339-B
D-10047-C
D-5694-A
D-10173-C
D-8919-C
D-7763-A
D-7763-B
D-7763-D

DESCRIPTION

INSTALLING THE FPX OPTION IN A DN570-T/DN570A-T/DN580-T
INSTALLING THE FSD-500

INSTALLING THE GRAPHICS CNTRLRIN THE PC AT COMPATIBLE
INSTALLING THE IMAGEN LASER PRINTER

INSTALLING THE MSD-1600

INSTALLING THE MSD-300M

INSTALLING THE MULTI-MODE PRINTER MODEL NO. HCD-MMP
INSTALLING THE PRINTER/PLOTTER

INSTALLING THE SERIAL CONTROLLER-AT

INSTALLING THE TABLET

INSTALLING THE TURBO UPG AND MEM ADDS- DN570/A
INSTALLING THE TURBO UPGRADE IN DN570/DN570A/DN580
INSTALLING & OPERATING DISK EXPANSION MODULES
INSTALLING & OPERATING THE DOMAIN DFL-100 FIU
INSTALLING & OPERATING THE TEKTRONIX 4692
INSTALLING & PROGRAMMING THE DN3000 SPE OPTION
INTRODUCTION TO D3M

INTRODUCTION TO THE XWINDOWS SYSTEM (10.2)
INTRODUCTION USER’S GUIDE

ISNA DOCUMENTATION SET

ISOLATING FLTS IN APOLLO TOKEN RING

KEYBOARD TEMPLATE (MNL & TEMPLATE)
KNOWLEDGE BROKER DOCUMENTATION SET

LABEL KEY CAPS

LABEL SHEETS WITH MANUAL TITLES

LASERIET IPJID,IILIID POSTSCIPT INTFC INSTL INSTRC
LICENSING APPLICATION SOFTWARE WITH NLS
LICENSING SOFTWARE PRODUCTS WITH NLS

LASERJET PCL PRINTER INTERFACE INSTL INSTR
LU6-2 DOCUMENTATION SET

MAKING THE TRANSITION TO SR10 OPERATING SYST RLS
MAKING THE TRANSITION TO SR10 TCP/IP

MANAGING AEGIS SYSTEM SOFTWARE

MANAGING APOLLO TECHNET

MANAGING APPLICATION SOFTWARE WITH NLS

MANAGING BSD SYSTEM SOFTWARE

MANAGING DOMAIN/OS AND DOMAIN ROUTING IN INTERNET
MANAGING DOMAIN/X.25

MANAGING NCS SOFTWARE

MANAGING NETWORK BACKUP SYSTEMS W/OMNIBAK

MANAGING SOFTWARE PRODUCTS WITH NLS

MANAGING SYSV SYSTEM SOFTWARE

MANAGING THE AUDIT SUBSYSTEM

MANAGING THE DOMAIN 5080 EMULATOR

MANAGING THE DOMAIN ENVIRONMENT IN AN INTERNET
MANAGING THE DOMAIN/ACCESS APPLICATION
MANAGING THE DOMAIN/LUG6.2 GATEWAY

MANAGING THE DOMAIN/SNA GATEWAY PRODUCTS
MANAGING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3270 GATEWAY

MANAGING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3270 GATEWAY
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PRICE

$11

o

O O O O

28

16
16
16
11

21
31
40
16
55

13
11
43
11

26
22
11
51

11
11

45
21
30
21
11
21
14

12
40
10
41
41
21
26
26
26
50



DOCUMENTATION TITLE INDEX (CON'T)

MODEL #

D-11901-B
D-17170-B
D-17934-0
D-NCA-C
D-10200-C
D-NCS-C
D-18355-B
D-CLISP-C
D-OPDA-C
D-12807-C

D-15463-0
D-7858-0
D-5448-0
D-5509-0
D-7742-0
D-4107-0
D-7451-0
D-9494-0
D-7852-0
D-5489-A

D-4957-0
D-12880-0
D-PARTNER-0
D-PER-0
D-PHIGS-C
D-PGMR-C
D-9916-A
D-9916-B
D-12798-0
D-13586-C

D-10483-A
D-10265-C
D-8918-C
D-7760-A
D-7760-B
D-7760-D
D-12882-B
D-15525-0
D-7457-0
D-7765-C

D-11774-B
D-15337-0
D-12945-0
D-16337-C
D-5807-C
D-5808-C
D-18160-B
D-5097-A
D-5097-C
D-1955-C

DESCRIPTION

MANAGING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3770 GATEWAY
MANAGING & USING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3192-6 PRODUCT
MNL UPDATE TO SERIES 2500 GUIDE

NETWORK COMPUTING ARCHITECTURE PROTOCOL SPEC
NETWORK COMPUTING SYSTEM REFERENCE

NETWORK COMPUTING SYSTEM REFERENCE

NETWORK COMPUTING SYSTEM TUTORIAL

NEW DOMAIN COMMONLISP DOC PACKAGE V3.0

OPEN DIALOGUE DOCUMENTATION SET

OPEN DIALOGUE REFERENCE

OPERATING THE DN2500 WKSTN

OPERATING THE DN3000/4000 PERSONAL WKSTN & SERVERS
OPERATING THE DN3XX

OPERATING THE DN4XX/DN6XX

OPERATING THE DN4XX/DN6XX-UPDATE #1

OPERATING THE DNS550/DN560/DN570 WORKSTATIONS
OPERATING THE DN580

OPERATING THE DN5XX~T WORKSTATION AND SERVER
OPERATING THE DOMAIN/LASER-26 PRINTER

OPERATING THE DSP160

OPERATING THE DSP80A/DSP90

OPERATING THE SERIES 10000 WORKSTATION AND SERVER
PARTNERS CATALOG

PERIPHERAL INSTALLATION DOCUMENTATION SET

PHIGS DOCUMENTATION SET

PHIGS/GMR3D DOCUMENTATION SET

PLANNING APOLLO NETWORKS AND INTERNETS
PLANNING APOLLO NETWORKS AND INTERNETS
PLANNING FOR ATR-RNS

PLANNING FOR DOMAIN/X.25

PLANNING FOR TCP/P

PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN 5080 EMULATOR
PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/LU6.2 GATEWAY
PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/SNA GATEWAY PRODUCTS
PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/SNA-3270 GATEWAY
PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/SNA-3270 GATEWAY
PLANNING FOR THE DOMAIN/SNA-3770 GATEWAY
PLANNING FOR & INSTALLING THE CHANNEL CONT-AT

PLANNING FOR & INSTALLING THE DOMAIN/PCI CONNECTION

POSTSCRIPT LANGUAGE REFERENCE

PRINTING IN THE AEGIS ENVIRONMENT

PRODUCT SVCNG SUMMARY FOR DN10000

PRODUCT SVICING SUMMARY FOR DISK.EXP ON PERS. WKST
PROGRAMMERS REF FOR APOLLO/TECHNET

PROGRAMMING WITH DMN 3D GRAPHIC METAFILE RESOURCE

PROGRAMMING WITH DMN GRAPHICS PRIMITIVES
PROGRAMMING WITH DMN/GKS

PROGRAMMING WITH DMN 2D GRAPHICS METAFILE RESOURCE
PROGRAMMING WITH DMN 2D GRAPHICS METAFILE RESOURCE

PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN CORE GRAPHICS
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135
88
35

26
21
16
16
11
26
16
16
21
26

16
31
11
92
120
260
30
13
11

11
21
16
16
16
18
21
40
48
102

18

16
62
48
40
30
21
41



DOCUMENTATION TITLE INDEX (CON'T)

MODEL #

D-5506-A
D-5506-B
D-9701-C
D-8858-A
D-9797-A
D-9797-B
D-5696-C
D-12275-B
D-12205-B
D-11281-C

D-14951-B
D-11270-B
D-16698-0
D-13918-0
D-11404-0
D-11720-0
D-11721-0
D-11723-0
D-11724-0
D-9349-0

D-17518-0
D-11400-0
D-3135-0
D-4827-0
D-7452-0
D-11261-0
D-9489-0
D-15461-0
D-7859-0
D-5806-0

D-11719-0
D-18147-0
D-10897-A
D-AEGISST-A
D-IXSTR-A
D-10894-A
D-OSADM-B
D-5798-A
D-5798-B
D-17270-B

D-17625-B
D-5799-A
D-5799-B
D-OSSYSCL-B
D-17269-B
D-17624-B
D-OSSYSUS-B
B1731-90003
B1731-90001
D-TSKBRKR-B

DESCRIPTION

PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN/OS CALLS

PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN/OS CALLS

PROGRAMMING WITH DOMAIN/PHIGS

PROGRAMMING WITH GENERAL SYSTEM CALLS-UPDATE #1
PROGRAMMING WITH GRAPHICS SERVICE ROUTINES
PROGRAMMING WITH GRAPHICS SERVICE ROUTINES
PROGRAMMING WITH SYSTEM CALLS INTERPROCESS COMM
PROGRAMMING WITH SYSV STREAMS

PROGRAMMING WITH THE SYSV TRANSPORT INTFC
PROGRAMMING WITH THE TEXT MANAGEMENT LIB

PUBLISHING WITH KNOWLEDGE BROKER

RETRIEVING INFO WITH THE KNOWLEDGE BROKER

SCSI CONTROLLER INSTALLATION INFO

SERIES 10000 CONFIGURATION WORKSHEET

SERIES 10000 PROGRAMMER’S HANDBOOK

SERIES 10000 TECH. REF. LIB VOL. 1 - PROCESSORS & INSTR
SERIES 10000 TECH. REF. LIB VOL. 2 - I/O DEVICES

SERIES 10000 TECH. REF. LIB VOL. 4 - NETWORK CONTROLLER
SERIES 10000 TECH. REF. LIB VOL. 5 - HARDWARE SPEC
SERVICING DOMAIN MONITORS

SERVICING THE DEM/MDEM

SERVICING THE DN3040/DN4040 WORKSTATION AND SERVER
SERVICING THE DN3XX

SERVICING THE DN550/DN560/DN570

SERVICING THE DN580/DN590

SERVICING THE DN5XX-T WKSTN & DSPS00T-SRVRS-UPDATE #1
SERVICING THE DN5XX-T WORKSTATIONS AND SERVERS
SERVICING THE DOMAIN SERIES 2500

SERVICING THE DOMAIN SERIES 3000/4000

SERVICING THE DSP80A/DSP90

SERVICING THE SERIES 10000 WORKSTATION AND SERVER
SERVICING SUMMARY FOR MDEM ON DN2500
SPREADSHEET GUIDE

STARTER DOCUMENTATION SET FOR AEGIS

STARTER DOCUMENTATION SET FOR DOMAIN/IX

SYSTEM ADMINISTRATIVE GUIDE

SYSTEM ADMINISTRATORS DOCUMENTATION SET

SYSV COMMAND REFERENCE

SYSV COMMAND REFERENCE

SYSV PROGRAMMERS GUIDE-VOL I (SR10.2)

SYSV PROGRAMMERS GUIDE-VOL II (SR10.2)
SYSV PROGRAMMERS REFERENCE

SYSV PROGRAMMERS REFERENCE

SYSV PROGRAMMING CALL SET

SYSV USERS GUIDE-VOL I (SR10.2)

SYSV USERS GUIDE-VOL II (SR10.2)

SYSV USERS SET

TASK BROKER ADMIN GUIDE

TASK BROKERS USERS GUIDE

TASKBROKER DOCUMENTATION SET
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12
16
13
37
22
11

13
26
25

27

16
124
240

16
160

36

36

19

15
31
36
66
14
17
110
38
20
47



DOCUMENTATION TITLE INDEX (CON’T)

MODEL # DESCRIPTION

D-12777-C THE C+ + PROGRAMMING LANGUAGE

D-11280-C THE TEXT MANAGEMENT LIB CALL REF

D-TML-C TML DOCUMENTATION SET

D-3239-0 TROUBLE-SHOOTING GUIDE (DN4XX/DN6XX)

D-11018-B UNIX TEXT PROCESSING

D-4958-0 UNPACKING AND INSTALLING THE DSP80A/DSP90

D-16411-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING DISK/MULT DISK.EXP ON PERS.WKSTN
D-5447-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE DN3XX

D-4108-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE DN550/DN560/DN570(A) WKSTN
D-7450-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE DN580

D-9493-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE DN5XX-T WKSTN AND SERVER
D-4678-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE DMN PERIPHERAL CABINET
D-5697-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE DMN/BRIDGE CONTROLLER
D-8265-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE ETHERCNTRLR-MB
D-16756-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE LPFK

D-7456-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE MSD-6250

D-16654-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE MULT.DISK EXP.MOD/DN10000
D-11903-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING THE SERIES 10000 WKSTN & SRVRS
D-11398-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING YOUR DN3040/4040 WKSTN & SRVRS
D-7857-0 UNPACKING & INSTALLING YOUR DN3/4000 PERSONAL WKSTN
D-14626-B USING APOLLO TECHNET

D-9329-C USING DOMAIN DIAGNOSTICS VOL 1

D-11775-C USING DOMAIN DIAGNOSTICS-VOL 2

D-11776-C USING DOMAIN DIAGNOSTICS-VOL 3

D-9498-0 USING DOMAIN/PCC FOR PC COMPATIBILITY

D-13587-C USING DOMAIN/X.25

D-10414-A USING NFS ON THE DOMAIN NETWORK

D-10414-B USING NFS ON THE DOMAIN NETWORK

D-8667-B USING TCP/IP NETWORK APPLICATIONS

D-8667-A USING TELNET AND FTP

D-10046-C USING THE DOMAIN 5080 EMULATOR

D-5146-C USING THE DOMAIN SYSTEM RIJE EMULATION PACKAGE
D-8012-C USING THE DOMAIN/ACCESS APPLICATION

D-7460-C USING THE DOMAIN/PCI CONNECTION

D-7762-A USING THE DOMAIN/SNA GATEWAY PRODUCTS

D-7762-B USING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3270 GATEWAY

D-7762-D USING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3270 GATEWAY

D-12881-B USING THE DOMAIN/SNA-3770 GATEWAY

D-13419-C USING THE NTWK TOPOLOGY CNTRL (NTC) SFW

D-OST-C USING THE OPEN SYSTEM TLKT EXTEND STREAMS FACILITY
D-15213-A USING THE X-WINDOWS SYSTEM ON APOLLO WORKSTATIONS
D-15213-B USING THE X-WINDOWS SYSTEM ON APOLLO WORKSTATIONS
D-12887-B USING TRANSCRIPT ON DOMAIN/OS

D-11021-B USING YOUR AEGIS ENVIRONMENT

D-11020-B USING YOUR BSD ENVIRONMENT

D-11022-B USING YOUR SYSV ENVIRONMENT

D-10891-A VOLUME 1 BINDER

D-10895-A VOLUME 2 BINDER

D-0959-A WRITING DEVICE DRIVERS WITH GPIO CALLS

D-0959-B WRITING DEVICE DRIVERS WITH GPIO CALLS
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PRICE

$88
55
68
16
66
16

16
11
11

16
11
16
11

11

20
16
21

27
26
39
12
51
13
41
41
11
11

30
11
16
53
21
21
18
26
16
51

26
26
16
21
31
34
16
16
31
31



DOCUMENTATION TITLE INDEX (CON’T)

MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE
D-11012-A WRITING DEVICE DRIVERS WITH GPIO-UPDATE #1 $6
D-17140-B X PROTOCOL REF MNL (O’REILLY VOL 0) 28
D-17132-B X TOOLKIT INTRINSICS REF MNL (O’'REILLY VOL V) 28
D-17131-B X TOOLKIT PROGRAMMING MNL (O’'REILLY VOL IV) 28
D-17141-B X WINDOW SYSTEM IN A NUTSHELL 25
D-15534-C X WINDOW SYSTEM USERS GUIDE (O'REILLY VOL III) 25
D-11241-C XLIB PROGRAMMING MNL (O’REILLY VOL I) 25
D-13418-C XLIB REFERENCE MNL (O’'REILLY VOL II) 28
D-X25-C X25 DOCUMENTATION SET 45

34



SOFTWARE REPLACEMENT MEDIA
INTRODUCTION

The following price list is for customers needing additional copies of software programs which they
are licensed to use. Licenses must be purchased from local sales representatives.

Replacement media for DOMAIN software may be purchased when the following prerequisites
have been met:

—— The designated node, DSP, or DFS must be licensed to run the latest version of the desired
software program contained on the media.

Apollo/Hewlett-Packard reserves the right to request proof of purchase for the
original software license or Basic Software Update License (BSU).

Replacement media for DOMAIN software is non-refundable.

—— Hard copy P.O. must be received with appropriate Terms and Conditions.

—— Replacement media for AEGIS (SR9 or earlier) and DOMAIN/IX is no longer available.

-- Product pricing and availability are subject to change without notice.
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SOFTWARE REPLACEMENT MEDIA: CARTRIDGE TAPE

QTY
MODEL # DESCRIPTION 1-4
LDAOABAD SNA FACILITY/SR10 $200
LDAOABBD SNA FACILITY/PRISM 200
LDA1ABAD SNA LU6.2/SR10 250
LDAIABBD SNA LU6.2/PRISM 250
LDA20BAD SNA 3270/SR10 150
LDA20BBD SNA 3270/PRISM 150
LDA60BAD CHATDRIVER/SR10 150
LDA70BAD BRIDGE-C/SR10 150
LDA9OBAD CHAMP/SR10 150
LDB20BAD C+ + DEVELOPER/SR10 100
LDB20BBD C+ + DEVELOPER/PRISM 100
LDBSOBLD APOLLO ON-LINE MNL SUB. SERV. 1500
LDB7BBBD CONCURRENT FORTRAN/PRISM 78
LDB90BAD DOMAIN/OS PREVIOUS RLS/SR10 166
LDB90BBD DOMAIN/OS PREVIOUS RLS/SR10 166
LD000BOD  DOMAIN/ACCESS/SR10 126
LD010BOD ADA/SR10 98
LD070BOD  C/SR1Q, 98
LD070BBD C/PRISM 98
LD10BCAD COMMONLISP(V2.2)-DEV. 125
LD10BBBD COMMONLISP(V4.0)-DEV 125
LD110BOD CORE/SR10 98
LD120BOD C+ + TRANSLATOR/SR10 98
LD120BBD C+ + TRANSLATOR/PRISM 98
LD130BOD  CPLUS/SR10 146
LD130BBD CPLUS/PRISM 146
LD140BOD  DOMAIN/DIAL/SR10 98
LD140BBD DOMAIN/DIAL/PRISM 98
LD150BOD  DPAK KIT/SR10 126
LD150BBD DPAK/PRISM 126
LD160BBD DPCC/PRISM 126
LD160CAD DPCC/W/REMOTE 126
LD170BOD  DPCE/SR10 78
LD170BBD DPCC/PRISM 86
LD180BOD  DSEE/SR10 98
LD180BBD DSEE/PRISM 98
LD190BOD  D3M/SR10 98
LD190BBD D3M/PRISM 98
LD210BOD FORTRAN/SR10 98
LD210BBD FORTRAN/PRISM 98
LD22ABOD GKS RUNTIME/SR10 101
LD22ABBD GKS-RUNTIME/PRISM 101
LD22BBOD  GKS DEVELOPMENT/SR10 131
LD22BBBD GKS-DEV/PRISM 131
LD23ABOD GMR2D RUNTIME/SR10 101
LD23ABBD GMR2D RUNTIME/PRISM 101
LD23BBOD GMR2D DEVELOPMENT/SR10 131
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90

90

114
88
88
88

110

110
88
88
88

132

132
88
88

114

114

114
114
70
77
88

88
88
88
88
88

91
91
118
118
91
91
118

85

85

107
83
83
83

100

100
83
83
83

124

124
83
83

107

107

107
107
66
69
83

83
83
83
83
83

86

86

112
111
86
86
111

75

75

95
63
74
74
95

95
63
74
74
110

110
74
74
95
95

95
95
50
64
74

74
74
74
74
74

76
76
99
99
76
76
99



SOFTWARE REPLACEMENT MEDIA: CRTG TAPE (CON'T)

QTY
MODEL # DESCRIPTION 1-4
LD23BBBD GMR2D DEVELOPMENT/PRISM $131
LD24ABOD GMR3D RUNTIME/SR10 101
LD24ABBD GMR3D RUNTIME/PRISM 101
LD24BBOD GMR3D DEVELOPMENT/SR10 131
LD24BBBD GMR3D DEVELOPMENT/PRISM 131
LD250BOD  GPIO/SR10 98
LD250BBD  GPIO/PRISM 98
LD26BBOD GSR DEV/SR10 126
LD26BBBD GSR DEV/PRISM 126
LD360BOD LU62/SR10 81
LD360BBD LU62/PRISM 81
LD370BOD  MAIL/SR10 98
LD370BBD MAIL/PRISM 98
LD390BOD  NFS/SR10 126
LD390BBD NFS/PRISM 126
LD400BOD  NIDL COMPILER/SR10 355
[.D400BBD  NIDL/PRISM 355
LD430BOD  OPEN DIALOGUE/SR10 146
LD430BAD OMNIBACK 98
LD450BAD DOMAIN/OS 166
LD450BBD DOMAIN/OS/PRISM 166
LD460BOD  PASCAL/SR10 98
LD460BBD PASCAL/PRISM 98
LD490BOD  PCI SERVER/SR10 126
LD490BBD  PCI SERVER/PRISM 126
LD500BBD PCI-1/SR10 131
LD51ABOD PHIGS-RUNTIME SR10 101
LDSIABBD PHIGS-RUNTIME/PRISM 101
LDS1BBOD  PHIGS-DEVELOPMENT/SR10 131
1.DSIBBBD PHIGS-DEVELOPMENT/PRISM 131
LD570BOD  SPE/SR10 126
LD610BOD  TML/SR10 51
LD620BOD TECHNET/SR10 177
[LD620BBD TECHNET/PRISM 96
LLD630BOD  TRANS/SR10 81
LD640BOD  VERSATEC/SR10 98
1.D660BOD  X-WINDOWS/SR10 56
LD660BBD X-WINDOWS/PRISM 56
L.LD670BOD  X25/SR10 98
L.LD700BOD SNA3270/SR10 126
LD700BBD SNA3270/PRISM 126
LD710BOD SNA3770/SR10 126
LD710BBD SNA3770/PRISM 126
LD720BOD  4014/SR10 98
LD720BBD  4014/PRISM 98
LD740BOD  5080/SR10 98
LD75ADAD PASSWORD ETC/SUN 71
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QTY
5-9

$118
91
91
118
118

88
88
114
114
73

73
88
88
114
114

320
320
132

88
150

150
88
88

114

114

118
91
91

118

118

114
39
160
86
73

88
51
51
88
114

114
114
114
88
88
88
64

111
111

83
83
107
107
69

69
83
83
107
107

303
303
124

83
141

141
83
83

107

107

111
86
86

111

111

97
34
151
76
69

83
45
45
83
107

97
97
97
83
83
83
61

QTY
20-50

$99
76
76
99
99

74
74
95
95
49

61
76
74
95
95

268
268
110

63
125

125
74
74
95
95

99
76
76
99
99

76
29
133
71
61

74
42
42
74
95

76
76
76
74
74
74
54



SOFTWARE REPLACEMENT MEDIA: CRTG TAPE (CON'T)

QTY QrY QrY Q1Y
MODEL #  DESCRIPTION 1-4 5-9 10-19 20-50
LD900BAD MOTIF/SR10 $76 $69 $64 $57
LDY00BBD MOTIF/PRISM 76 69 64 57
LD920BOD  SCAT/SR10 96 86 76 7
LD96BBAD MOD2/PRISM 76 69 61 57
LD98OBLD HP VUE V1.0 125 110 100 95
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SOFTWARE REPLACEMENT MEDIA: MAGTAPE

MODEL#  DESCRIPTION
LDAOABAC SNA FACILITY/SR10
LDAOABBC SNA FACILITY/PRISM
LDAIABAC SNA LU6.2/SR10

LDAIABBC SNA LU6.2/PRISM
LDA20BAC  SNA 3270/SR10

LDA20BBC  SNA 3270/PRISM

LDB20BAC C+ + DEVELOPER/SR10
LDB20BBC C+ + DEVELOPER/PRISM
LDB7BBBC CONCURRENT FORTRAN/PRISM
LD000BOC  DOMAIN/ACCESS/SR10
LD010BOC  ADA/SR10

LD070BOC  C/SR10

LDO70BBC  C/PRISM

LD10BCAC COMMONLISP(V2.2)-DEV
LD10BBBC COMMONLISP(V4.0)-DEV
LD110BOC  CORE/SR10

LD120BOC  C+ + TRANSLATOR/SR10
LDI120BBC C+ + TRANSLATOR/PRISM
LD130BOC  CPLUS/SR10

LD130BBC  CPLUS/PRISM

LD140BOC  DOMAIN/DIAL/SR10
LD140BBC DOMAIN/DIAL/PRISM
LD170B0C  DPCE/SR10

LD170BBC  DPCE/PRISM

LD180BOC  DSEE/SR10

LD180BBC  DSEE/PRISM

LD190BOC  D3M/SR

ID190BBC  D3M/PRISM

LD210BOC  FORTRAN/SR10

1.D210BBC  FORTRAN/PRISM
LD22ABOC  GKS RUNTIME/SR10
LD22ABBC  GKS RUNTIME/PRISM
LD22BBOC  GKS DEVELOPMENT/SR10
LD22BBBC  GKS DEVELOPMENT/PRISM
LD23ABOC  GMR2D RUNTIME/SR10
LD23ABBC  GMR2D RUNTIME/PRISM
LD23BBOC  GMR2D DEV/SR10
LD23BBBC GMR2D DEV/PRISM
LD24ABOC  GMR3D RUNTIME/SR10
LD24ABBC  GMR3D RUNTIME/PRISM
LD24BBOC  GMR3D DEVELOPMENT/SR10
LD24BBBC  GMR3D DEVELOPMENT/PRISM
LD250BOC  GPIO/SR10

LD250BBC  GPIO/PRISM

LD26BBOC  GSR DEV/SR10

LD26BBBC  GSR DEV/PRISM

LD350GEC  LSLOCK/VAX

QTY
1-4

$200
200
250
250
150

150
80
80
78

101

78
78
78
200
200

78
78
78
126
126

78
78
98
96
78

78
78
78
78
78

81
81
111
111
81

81
111
111

81

81

111
111

78

78
101
101
152

39

QTY
5-9

75
75

91

70
70
70
180
180

70
70
70
114
114

70
70
88
86
70

70
70
70
70
70

73
73
100
100
73

73
100
100

73

73

100
100
70
70
91
91
137

QTY
10-19

70
70

86

66
66
66
160
160

66
66
66
107
107

66
66
83
76
66

66
66
66
66
66

69
69
95

69

69
95
95
69
69

95
95
66
66
86
86
122

55
55

61

50
50
50
150
150

50
50
50
95
95

50
50
74
71
50

50
50
50
50
50

61
61
84
84
61

61
84
84
61
61

84
84
50
50
61
76
115



SOFTWARE REPLACEMENT MEDIA: MAGTAPE (CON’T)

MODEL # DESCRIPTION
LD360A0C  LU6.2/SR9

LD360BBC LU62/PRISM

LD370BOC  DPSS/MAIL/SR10
LD370BBC  DPSS/MAIL/PRISM
LD390BOC  NFS/SR10

LD390BBC  NFS/PRISM

LD430BOC  OPEN DIALOGUE/SR10
LD430BAC OMNIBACK

LD450BAC DOMAIN/OS
LD450BBC DOMAIN/OS/PRISM
LD460BOC  PASCAL/SR10
LD460BBC  PASCAL/PRISM
LD490BOC  PCI SERVER/SR10
LD490BBC  PCI SERVER/PRISM
LDS00BAC  PCI-1/SR10

LD500BBC  PCI-1/PRISM
LD51ABOC  PHIGS-RUNTIME/SR10
LDS1ABBC PHIGS-RUNTIME/PRISM
LD51BBOC  PHIGS-DEV/SR10
LD51BBBC PHIGS-DEV/PRISM
LD610BOC  TML/SR10

LD620BOC  TECHNET/SR10
LD620BBC TECHNET/PRISM
LD630BOC  TRANS/SR10
LD640BOC  VERS/SR10

LD660BOC  X-WINDOWS/SR10
LD670BOC  X25/SR10

LD700BOC  SNA3270/SR10
LD700BBC  SNA3270/PRISM
LD710BOC  SNA3770/SR10
LD710BBC  SNA3770/PRISM
LD720B0OC  4014/SR10

LD720BBC  4014/PRISM

LD740BOC  5080/SR10

LD7SAFEC PASSWORD ETC/ULTRIX
LD900BAC MOTIF/SR10
LD900BBC  MOTIF/PRISM
LD96BBAC MOD2/PRISM
LD980BLC HP VUE V1.0

QTY
1-4

$101
101
78
78
101

101
152

98
166
166

78
78
106
106
131

131
81
81

111

111
51

177
101
81
78
56
78

101
101
101
101

78

78
78
121
76
76

101
200

40

QTY
5-9

$91
91
70
70
91

91
137
88
150
150

70
70
96
96
118

118
73
73

100

100
39

160
91
73
70
51
70

91
91
91
91
70

70
70
109
69
69

91
180

QTY QTY
10-19 20-50
$86 $61
86 76
66 50
66 50
86 61
86 61
130 115
83 63
141 125
141 125
66 50
66 50
90 80
90 80
111 99
111 99
69 61
69 61
95 84
95 84
34 29
151 133
86 76
69 61
66 50
45 42
66 50
86 61
86 76
86 61
86 76
66 50
66 50
66 50
103 91
64 57
64 57
81 76
160 150



Copyright 1991 Hewlett-Packard Company.

All rights reserved. Printed in U.S.A.

This document was produced using the Interleaf Technical Publishing Software (TPS). Interleaf and TPS
arc trademarks of Interleaf Inc.

Apollo and Domain are registered trademarks of Hewlett-Packard.

UNIX is a registered trademark of AT&T in the USA and other countries.

3DGMR, Aegis, D3M, DGR, Domain/Access, Domain/Ada, Domain/Bridge, Domain/C, Domain/ComController,
Domain/CommonLISP, Domain/CORE, Domain/Debug, Domain/DFL, Domain/Dialogue, Domain/DQC,
Domain/IX, Domain/Laser-26, Domain/LISP, Domain/PAK, Domain/PCC, Domain/PCI, Domain/SNA,
Domain/X.25, DPSS, DPSS/Mail, DSEE, FPX, GMR, GPR, GSR, NCK, NLS, Network Computing Kernel,
Network Computing System, Network License Server, Open Dialogue, Open Network Toolkit, Open System
Toolkit, Personal Supercomputer, Personal Super Workstation, Personal Workstation, Series 3000, Series

4000, Scries 10000 and PRISM are trademarks of Hewlett-Packard Company.

Hewlctt-Packard reserves the right to make changes in specifications and other information contained in
this publication without prior notice, and the reader should in all cases consult Hewlett-Packard to
dctermine whether any such changes have been made.

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS GOVERNING THE SALE OF APOLLO/HEWLETT-PACKARD HARDWARE
PRODUCTS AND THE LICENSING OF APOLLO/HEWLETT-PACKARD SOFTWARE PROGRAMS CONSIST
SOLELY OF THOSE SET FORTH IN THE WRITTEN CONTRACTS BETWEEN HEWLETT-PACKARD

AND ITS CUSTOMERS. NO REPRESENTATION OR OTHER AFFIRMATION OF FACT CONTAINED

IN THIS PUBLICATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO STATEMENTS REGARDING CAPACITY,
RESPONSE-TIME PERFORMANCE, SUITABILITY FOR USE OR PERFORMANCE OF PRODUCTS
DESCRIBED HEREIN SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE A WARRANTY BY HEWLETT-PACKARD FOR

ANY PURPOSE, OR GIVE RISE TO ANY LIABILITY BY HEWLETT-PACKARD WHATSOEVER.

IN NO EVENT SHALL HEWLETT-PACKARD BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT,
SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES WHATSOEVER (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
LOST PROFITS) ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS PUBLICATION OR THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED IN IT, EVEN IF HEWLETT-PACKARD HAS BEEN ADVISED, KNEW OR SHOULD
HAVE KNOWN OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

THE SOFTWARE PROGRAMS DESCRIBED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
AND PROPRIETARY PRODUCTS OF HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY OR ITS LICENSORS.




HEWLETT
“B PACKARD
Hewlett-Packard Company

300 Apollo Drive CHA-01-1A
Chelmsford, MA 01824

BULK RATE
U.S. POSTAGE
PAID
BOSTON, MA
PERMIT NO. 53825

Printed in U.S.A.
Please recycle this Document.



	001
	002
	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40
	41
	42

